American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

AMERICAN TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH CO

(Operations Department)

Mr R Cooper Suov Ntwk Plan
American Telephone & Telegraph Co
295 N Maple Ave Rm 3449 G3
Basking Ridge NJ 07920

Tel 201 221-4718

Official ADNET ATT295

Mr W B Pioss| Supv Ntwk Admin
American Telephone & Telegraoh Co
295 N Maple Ave Rm 3433 B3
Basking Ridge NJ 07920

Tel 201 221-4759

Official ADNET ATT295

(Traffic Routing Engineering Dept)
Me P M Steider Traf Rtg Engr
American Telephone & Telegraph Co
811 Main St Rm 681

Kansas City Mo 64141

Tel 816 391-2481

Official ADNET LMG7

Inward WATS-CCIS

Mrs M Gundelfinger Staff Supv
Tel 816 391-2871

Mr L K Plaskett Staff Supv
Tel 816 391-2874

Mrs S Betti Supv
Tel 816 391-2873

Mr R E Beam Staff Supv
Tel 816 391-2473

Mrs M O Hodson Supv inward WATS Operator Records

Tel 816 391-2475
Data-Phone 816 474-6016

(Central Area Administers Routing for Chicago 6 & 7,
Cincinnati, Cleveland 2, Collinsville, Columbus 3,

Detroit 1, Grand Rapids 1, Indianapolis, Madison 2,

Norway, South Bend 1, Springfield ll, Toledo,
Waukesha 2)

Mr R W Zears Staff Supv

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

10 South Canal St 26th FI

Chicago H 60606

Tel 312 855-8852

Data-Phone 312 855-8899

Official ADNET LCO5

(Eastern Area Administers Routing for Harrisburg Pa,
Philadephia 2 & 3, Pittsburch 1 & 2, Wayne Pa)

Mr R J Mosakowski Supv

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

60 West Ave

Wayne Pa 19087

Tel 215 687-7494

Official ADNET LE0540
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(Cont'd)

(Midwestern Area Administers Routing for Dallas 3,
Davenport, Des Moines, Fargo, Fort Worth, Houston 1.2.& 3.
Kansas City, Minneapolis, Oklahoma City, Omaha,
St Louis 1 & 2, St Paul, San Antonio, Mexico [excl 903])
Mr M W DeJongh Staff Supv
American Telephone & Telegraph Co
811 Main St Rm 1133
Kansas City Mo 64141
Tel 816 391-2447
Data-Phone 816 421-7525
Official ADNET LMO4

(New York City Area Administers Routing for
New York 4, 6, 7, 10 & 11, Suffolk)

Miss M H Maloney Staff Supv

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

32 Avenue of the Americas 19th Fl

New York NY 10013

Tel 212 334-6481

Official ADNET LYE24

(Northeastern Area Administers Routing for Albany 2,
Boston 2 & 9. Bridgenort 4, Providence 4.
Springfield Ma, Worcester)

Mrs M T Macaluso Supv

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

440 Hamilton Ave Rm 1100C

White Plains NY 10601

Te! 914 320-3004

Official ADNET LNO913

(Nottheastern Area Administers Routina for Camden 2.
Cedar Knolls, Hamilton Sauare, Hartford 3, Newark 2,
New Haven 4, Rochelle Park 2, White Plains 2)

Mr M J Lutz Supv

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

440 Hamilton Ave Rm 1100C

White Plains NY 10601

Tel 914 320-2550

Official ADNET LNO913

(Southern Area Administers Routing for Atlanta 3 & 4, Birmingham,
Charlotte . Columbia, Greensboto, Jackson. Jacksonville 2 & 3,
Louisville. Memphis, Miami 2. Nashville. New Orleans 1,
Oius 1 & 2. Orlando, Rockdale, West Palm Beach)

Miss M Duccilli Oprn Supv

Ametican Telephone & Telegraph Co

100 Edgewood Ave NE 18th F!

Atlanta Ga 30303

Tel 404 529-3519

Data-Phone 404 577-4522

Official ADNET LS054

(Western Area Administers Routing for Albugueraue,
Denver 1, 3, & 4, Mesa 1, Phoenix 1,
Salt Lake City, Tucson 2)

Mr M R Githens Supv Rtg

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

74 New Montaomery St Rm 733

San Francisco Ca 94105

Tel 415 442-2046

Data-Phone 415 433-2351

Official ADNET LWO3

BELL TELEPHONE CO OF NEFVADA

(See Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co Nevada)
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BELL TELEPHONE CO OF PENNSYLVANIA CINCINNATI BELL

(Delaware 302 NPA Pennsylvania 215 NPA)
Mr T McClung

Bell Telephone Co of Pennsylvania

Two Ina Plaza Suite 1800

Philadelphia Pa 19103

Tel 215 466-3218

Official ADNET BPA35

(Pennsylvania 717 NPA)

Mr G R Cook Flan Engr

Bell Telephone Co of Pennsylvania
300 N 2nd St

Harrisburg Pa 17101

Tel 717 255-4615

Data-Phone 717 255-5757
Official ADNET BPA40

(Pennsylvania 412 & 814 NPA's)
Mr C Ames Plan Engr

Bell Telephone Co of Pennsylvania
201 Stanwix St

Pittsburgh Pa 15222

Tel 412 633-4802

Official ADNET BPA546

CHESAPEAKE & POTOMAC TELEPHONE CO

(District of Columbia & Virginia 703 NPA)
Mrs E B Conafay Staff Assoc

Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co
1200 H St N\W Rm 603

Washington DC 20005

Tel 202 392-2560

Data-Phone 202 393-0947 & 202 393-1427

Official ADNET CPW15

(Maryland)

Mr E J Crossney Staff Assoc Rtg
Chespeake & Potomac Telephone Co of Md
1 East Pratt St 3rd FI

Baltimore Md 21202

Tel 301 393-7093 TWX 301 955-1150
Official ADNET CPM20

(Virginia 804 NPA)

Mrs P S Golden Staff Assoc

Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co of Va
501 E Cary Rm 218

Richmond Va 23219

Tel 804 772-3893

Data-Phone 804 643-0927

Official ADNET CPV351

(West Virginia)

Mr W C Rice Engr Supv Trk Est & Admin
Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co of WV
1500 MacCorkle Ave SE Rm 423
Charleston WV 25314

Tel 304 344-7622 TWX 710 344-3921
Official ADNET CWV150

Printed in U S A

(Ohio 513 & 606 NPA's)

MrJ R Forbes Mar Ntwk Admin
Cincinnati Bell

229 W 7th St Rm 373
Cincinnati Oh 45201

Tel 513 397-2463
Data-Phone 513 381-1260
Official ADNET CBI10

ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

(Chicago 312 NPA Inward WATS NNX 621)
Miss M E Ramsey Asst Staff Supv

I1linois Bell Telephone Co

225 W Randolph St Hdgrs 17D

Chicago 1l 60606

Tel 312 727-2835

Data=Phone 312 236-7149

Official ADNET IBT105

(Suburban 312 NPA Inward WATS NNX 323)
Miss S J Brown Asst Staff Supv

Illinois Bell Telephone Co

225 W Randolph St Hdars 17D

Chicago 1l 60606

Tel 312 727-5480

Data-Phone 312 236-7149

Official ADNET IBT105

(11217, 309, 618, 815 NPA's)
Mrs R M Deane Fac Asst

1llinois Bell Telephone Co

406 E Monroe St 2nd FI
Springfield 1l 62721

Tel 217 789-5543

Data-Phone 217 528-0401
Official ADNET IBT305

INDIANA BELL TELEPHONE CO INC

Mr C Owen Fac Mar

Indiana Bell Telephone Co Inc
240 N Meridian St Rm 1210
ladianapolis In 46204

Tel 317 265-8737
Data-Phone 317 634-1751
Official ADNET IND560

MICHIGAN BEIL TELEPHONE CO

Mr J Meitz Staff Supv Rtg
Michigan Bell Telephone Co
Northwest Office Center Rm E9
23500 Northwestern Hogwy
Southfield Mi 48075

Tel 313 424-0537
Data-Phone 313 961-1031
Official ADNET MBT20

ISSUED:
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MOUNTAIN BELL MOUNTAIN BELL (Cont'd

(Corporate Office Staff) (Utah) _
(Az, Co, 1d, Mt, NM, Ut, Wy, Tx (EI Paso Only)) Mr H E Lemke Dist Mar

Mr D H Ericson Staff Admin
Mountain Bell

930 15th St Rm 640
Denver Co 80202

Tel 303 624-5018
Data-Phone 303 624-1434
Official ADNET MST900

(Arizona)

Mrs B L Robbins Ntwk Diat Adm Staff
Mountain Bell

3033 N 3rd St Rm 305

Phoenix Az 85012

Tel 602 263-3461

Data-Phone 602 264-0918

Official ADNET MST100

(Colorado)

Mrs M Averett Supv Eng
Mountain Bell

1005 17th St Rm 1730
Denver Co 80202

Tel 303 624-4012
Data-Phone 303 623-1434
Official ADNET MST200

(Idaho)

MrH N Lynch Staff Admin
Mountain Bell

619 Rannock Rm 443
Boise 1d 83723

Tel 208 385-2747
Data-Phone 208 345-1792
Official ADNET MST 300

(Montana)

Mr L M Johnson Staff Tech
Mountain Bell

560 N Park Rm 118
Helena Mt 59601

Tel 406 449-2142
Official ADNET MST400

(New Mexico)

R A Wee Ntwk Svc Mor Dial Admin
Mountain Bell

201 3rd St NW

Albuquerque NM 87102

Tel 505 765-8269 TWX 505 243-9531
Official ADNET MST500

(Texas E! Paso Only)

D Shelton Staff Spec
Mountain Bel!

500 Texas Ave

P 0 Bax 2010

El Paso Tx 79999

Tel 915 542-4101
Data—Phone 915 533-4153
Official ADNET MST820

Printed in U S A

Mountain Bell

80 S 300 East Rm 118
Salt Lake City Ut 84125
Tel 801 237-6505
Data-Phone 801 521-7641
Official ADNET MST620

(Wyoming)

Mr D L Wetherbee Supv Engr
Mountain Bell

6101 Yellowstone Rd Rm 201 NTAE
Cheyenne Wy 82001

Tel 307 634-2577

Official ADNET MST700

NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE CO.

Mr C N Gilligan Ntwk Supv Rtg
New England Telephone Co

101 Huntington Ave Rm 1820
Boston Ma 02199

Tel 617 743-2234
Data-Phone 617 743-3298
Official ADNET NET10

NEW JERSEY BELL TELEPHONE CO

Mrs E M Lovett Asst Fac Supv
New Jersey Bell Telephone Co
60 Evergreen Pl 6th Fl

East Orange NJ 07018

Tel 201 675-6723

Official ADNET NJB4O

NEW YORK TELEPHONE CO

(New York 315, 518, 607, 716 NPA)
Mrs F M Beres Staff Supv

New York Telephone Co

158 State St Rm 905B

Albany NY 12201

Tel 518 471-6246

Data-Phone 518 472-1118

Official ADNET NYT60

(New York 516 NPA)

Mr Al Cressa

New York Telephone Co

199 Fulton Ave Rm 108
Hempstead NY 11550

Tel 516 486-9925
Data-Phone 516 538-4868
Official ADNET NYT440

(New York 212 NPA)

Mr A H Uhsemann Magr Switch Admin Staff
New York Telephone Co

200 Madison Ave 7th FI

New York NY 10016

Tel 212 370-4034

Data-Phone 212 725-8617

Official ADNET NYT1

(New York 914 & Lower 518 NPA)
Mr R Baker Trf Supt

New York Telephone Co

10 County Center Rd Rm 260
White Plains NY 10607

Tel 914 390-6923

Data-Phone 914 428-9967
Official ADNET NYT915

ISSUED: March 2. 1978
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NORTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO PACIFIC NORTHWEST BELL TELEPHONE CO

(lowa)

Mrs V L Boyd Ntwk Mgr Trk Plan & Sve
Northwestern Bell Telephone Co

925 High 9th St Bidg 9th FI N

Des Moines la 50309

Tel 515 286-7864

Data-Phone 515 284-1068

Official ADNET NWB25

(Minnesota)

Mr B V Feller Ntwk Staff Supv Trunking
Northwestern Bell Telephone Co

224 S 5th St

Minneapolis Mn 55402

Tel 612 344-6582

Data~-Phone 612 336-7518

Official ADNET NWB150

(Nebraska)

Mr W R Strauss Ntwk Staff Mgr
Northwestern Bell Tel Co

1906 Douglas Rm 170A
Omaha Ne 68102

Tel 402 422-2065

Official ADNET NWB15

(North Dakota)

Mr W R Koepplin Ntwk Staff Supv
Northwestern Bell Telephone Co
402 2nd Avenue N

Fargo ND 58102

Tel 701 232-9874

Data-Phone 701 293-0048
Official ADNET NWB30

(South Dakota)

Mrs H Kunke! Dial Sve Supv Toll
Northwestern Bell Telephone Co
125 South Dakota Ave

Sioux Falls SD 57102

Tel 605 339-5777

Data-Phone 605 339-3037
Official ADNET NWB35

OHIQO BELL TELEPHONE CO

(Ohio 216 NPA)

Mr F Cushnyr Mgr Ntwk

Ohio Bell Telephone Co

100 Erieview Plaza Rm 724
Cleveland Oh 44114

Tel 216 822-8042
Data-Phone 216 522-1038
Official ADNET OBT1

(Ohio 419 & 614 NPA)

Miss A Tinkham Asst Mgr Ntwk Rty
Ohio Bell Teleohone Co

150 E Gav St Rm 23 M

Columbus Oh 43215

Tel 614 460-8362

Data-Phone 614 464-0105
Official ADNET OBT40

Printed in U S A

(Oregon)

Mrs P Herron Staff Spec Rty
Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Co
421 S W OQak St Rm 515

Portland Or 97204

Tel 503 242-5662

Data-Phone 503 224-5571
Officialt ADNET PNO521

(Washington)

Mrs B Davis Staff Supv

Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Co
806 Sixteen Hundred Bell Plaza
Seattle Wa 98191

Tel 206 345-6383

Data-Phone 206 682-1045
Official ADNET PNW124

PACIFIC TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH CO

(Ca 408 & 415 NPA)

Mrs S Rader Rtg Engr

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co
4 North 2nd St Rm 350

San Jose Ca 95113

Tel 408 291-4080

Data-Phone 408 286-6306
Official ADNET PTC6074

(Ca Los Angeles Central Area)

Mr V Guest Assoc Engr

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co
177 E Colorado Blvd Rm 646
Pasadena Ca 91105

Tel 213 578-2606

Data-Phone 213 449-6839
Official ADNET PTL6035

(Ca Los Angeles Northern & 805 NPA)
Mrs N Wall Assoc Engr

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co
177 E Colorado Blvd Rm 646
Pasadena Ca 91105

Tel 213 578-2893

Data-Phone 213 449-6839

Official ADNET PTP6001

(Ca Northern Counties Area)

Mr M Karp Senior Engr

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co
4 North 2nd St Rm 255

San Jose Ca 95113

Tel 408 291-4348

Data-Phone 408 286-6306
Official ADNET PTC6074

(Ca Southern Counties)

Mrs M Bishy Assoc Engr

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co
P 0 Box 524 Rm 1135

San Diego Ca 92112

Tel 714 238-2110

Data-Phone 714 291-3605
Official ADNET PTS6030

(Nevada 702 NPA)

Mrs J Stark Engr

Nevada Bell

10 N Center St Rm 118

P 0 Box 11010

Reno Nv 89510

Tel 702 789-6122
Data-Phone 702 786-6109
Official ADNET PTR5115

ISSUED: March 2, 1978
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M&AL_BELLLELEM

(General Office Staff)

(Al, Ky, La, Ms, Tn)

Miss E Pounds Fac Supv
South Central Bell Telephone Co
600 N 19th St 22nd Fi
Birmingham Al 35201

Tel 205 321-8398
Data-Phone 205 321-8155
Official ADNET SCB000

(Alabama)

Mr P W Chapman Traf Fac Admin
south Central Bell Telephone Co
400 Office Park Dr Rm 312

P 0 Box 405

Birmingham Al 35202

Tel 205 §77-5835

Data-Phone 205 877-5843
Official ADNET SCB100

(Kentucky)

Mr H F Muench Dist Mar Circuit Provision
South Central Bell Telephone Co

1900 Citizens Plaza

Louisville Ky 40202

Tel 502 582-8528

Data-Phone 502 589-9107

Official ADNET SCB200

(Louisiana)

Mr D L Guillory Dist Mar Trking & Trk Forecaster
South Central Beil Telephone Co

3500 N Causeway Blvd Rm 530

Metaitiec La 70035

Tel 504 831-4188

Data-Phone 504 837-5367

Official ADNET SCB304

(Mississippi)

Mr E J Maier Mar Traf Engr
South Central Bell Telephone Co
First National Bank Bldg Rm 659
Jackson Ms 39205

Tel 601 961-0800

Data-Phone 601 948-1919
Official ADNET SCB401

(Tennessee)

Mr J W Broome Dist Mar Circuit Provision
South Central Bell Telephone Co

Green Hills Office Bldg Rm 316
Nashvifle Tn 37215

Tel 615 298-7321

Data-Phone 615 298-7798

Official ADNET SCB500

Printed in U S A

> X XK X

MERN_B_&LLLELEEI&N.E_&IELEQRAEH—QO—-

(General Office Staff)

(F1, Ga, NC, SC)

Mrs G L Plemons Mar

Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co
916 Hurt Bldg Box 2211

Atlanta Ga 30301

Tel 404 529-7462

Data-Phone 404 577-5570

Official ADNET SBT000

(Florida)

ik R G Poage Ntwk Mor

Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co
666 NW 79th Ave Rm 561

Miami FI 33126

Tel 305 263-3278 (NPA 305)

Tel 305 263-2719 (NPA's 813 & 904)
Data-Phone 305 264-3640

Official ADNET SBT202

(Georgia Atlanta Area)

Mrs M Stevens Supv Fac Clk

Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co
#7 Executive Park Dr Rm 552

Atlanta Ga 30329

Tel 404 391-2824

Official ADNET SBT300

(North Carolina)

Mrs M Hill Svc Order Supv

Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co
208 N Caldwell Rm 106

Charlotte NC 28202

Tel 704 377-8744

Data-Phone 704 377-6882

Official ADNET $BT401

(South Carolina)

Mr J D Freeman Dist Ntwk Mgt Admin
Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co
Baker Blda Rm 702

Columhia SC 29202

Tel 803 799-3310

Data-Phone 803 799-2762

Official ADNET SBT500

ISSUED: March 23, 1978
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SOUTHERN NEW ENGL AND TEt FPHONE CQ

Mrs P'S Hyde Ntwk Design
Southern New England Telephone Co
130 Leeder Hill Dr Box 2G1
Hamden Ct 06517
Tel 203 771-2689
Data-Phone 203 777-6418

X Official ADNET SNE300

SOQUTHWESTERN BELL TEIFPHONE CO.

(Headauarters)
Mr E E Kice General Traf Engr
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co
1010 Pine Street Rm 1412
St Louis Mo 63101
Tel 314 247-3323

X Cfficial ADNET SWB406

(Arkansas)
Mr C E Beutelschies Traf Mar Ntwk Admin
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co
PO Box 1611 Rm 857
Little Rock Ar 72203
Tel 501 371-5000
Data-Phone 501 372-2059
X Official ADNET SWB415

(Kansas?
Mrs J Morrissey  Supv Ntwk Design
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co
220 E 6th St Rm230
Topeka Ks 66603
Tel 913 296-8345

X Official ADNET SWB50

(Missouri Kansas City Area)
Mrs C Sweet Staff Assoc
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co
500 E 8th St Rm 642
Kansas City Mo 64106
Tel 816 275-3339

X Official ADNET SWB463

(Missouri St Louis Area)
Mr W Jolley Traf Mgr Ntwk Design Plan
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co
100 N 12th Blvd Rm 953
St Louis Mo 63101
Tel 314 247-2652
X Official ADNET SWB45

(Oklahoma)

Mr H F Henton Traf Mgr Ntwk Design Programs

Southwestern Bell Telephone Co
707 N Rohinson Rm 805
P O Box 26707
Oklahoma City Ok 73126
Tel 405 236-7861
Data-Phone 405 235-2056

X Official ADNET SWB60

Printed in U S A
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American Tel
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SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE (Cont'd)

(Texas 214 817 NPA lnward WATS NNX 527 433)
Mrs S Johnson Staff Assoc Ntwk Admin & Bus Svcs
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co

308 So Akard St Rm 1009

P 0 Box 5521

Dallas Tx 75222

Tel 214 745-2788

Official ADNET SWB260

(Texas 713 NPA Inward WATS NNX 231)
Mrs A Beran Assoc Ntwk Design
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co

3100 Main St Rm 1005

Houston Tx 77002

Tel 713 521-8335

Official ADNET SWB70

(Texas San Antonio Area 512 806 915 NPA
Inward WATS NNX 351 531 858)

Mr B P Byrne Traf Mgr Ntwk Admin
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co

1010 N St Marv's Rm 506

San Antonio Tx 78215

Tel 512 222-3931

Official ADNET SWB75

MWISCONSIN TELFPHONE CQ

Mr R Fulwiler Oprn Mar Ntwk Admin
Wisconsin Telephone Co

918 N 26th St Rm 214

Miiwaukee Wi 53233

Tel 414 678-2390

Official ADNET WIS 30

ISSUED: March 2, 1978
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WITH CODES

548
MONT N N. :ﬁZn 346 ™,
MINNESOTA

843

5.DAXOTA

A4\ (oEL
- : A4 s 261
453 s Je S " 36&@_0&
UTan 525 . eso / Y s 221
Cororapo o ____ _Kansas __ 2"3
645
Hi- 367 a

545

NEW MEXiCO

TEXAS-§

N\
R 237 .
531

ISSUED: June 22, 1977
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800-NNX
INWARD

221
223
s 224
225
s 226
227
228
231
233

235
s 236
237
238
241
243

245
s 246
247
248
251
253
s 254
255

257
258
264
266
273
275
276
283
284
285
286
293
294
295
296

mmmmmmmmmmmmw

Prited inU S A

INWARD
WATS
STATE

NY-SE
NY-SE
Conn
Mass
Pa-W
Calif-N
Neb
Tex-E
Pa-E
NY-SE
Calif-S
Pa-W
Fla
Tenn
Ga
Conn
NY-SE
Pa-W
Pa-E
la
Mich-$
Tenn
Mich-S
NJ

Kan
WvVa
N

NH

NJ

Fla
1Hi-N
Mich-S
Wis
m-s
Hli-N
Mich-S
Ia

ni-N
Mich-S
Wis

Ia

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

TEL

212
212
203
617
412
415
402
713
717
212
805
814
813

EFF
DATE

800-NNX
INWARD

mwmmmmmmwmmmm

321
323
324
325
3217
328
331
334
335
336
338
341
343
344
346
348
351
354
356
358

INWARD
WATS
STATE.

Ohio-N
1H-N
Ky

Mo

Fla
Minn
Okla
NC

Ga

Va
Mich-N
Me
Mass
Calif-N
Minn
Ind
Tex-W
Ky
Wis
Calif-N
Ga

Fla
Hawaii
DC
Ohio-N
Ind

la

Minn
Ohio-S
Ohio-N
Ind

ND
Minn
Ohio-S
ind
Minn
Neb

SECTION 2(c)

NUMERIC LIST OF
INWARD WATS STATES
20th Revised Page 1

TEL EFF

216
312
606
314
305
612
918
919
404
703
906
207
€617 02-18-78
209
218
219
915
606
608
707
404
813
808
202
216
219
712
507
513
419
317
701
218
614
812
612
402

ISSUED: February 14, 1978
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INWARD WATS STATES
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800-NNX INWARD 800-NNX INWARD
INWARD WATS TEL EFF INWARD WATS TEL EFF
WATS NPA STATE NPA DATE WATS NPA STATE NPA DATE
421 Calif-S 213 621 HI-N 312
423 Calif-S 213 624 WVa 304
424 DC 202 626 Ky 502
426 Wash 206 628 Mass 413
s 427 Wis 608 631 NJ 201
428 Ind 317 633 Ala 205
431 NY-SE 914 634 Nev 702
433 Tex-E 817 635 Ida 208
s 434 SD 605 637 HIi-S 217
435 HI-N 815 638 Md 301
s 436 Calif-N 415 641 Mo 417
437 ND 701 643 Ark 501
438 NC 704 645 NY-SE 516
441 Del 302 647 Miss 601
443 Wvyo 307 648 Nev 702
s 444 Calif-N 408 654 Okla 405
445 Neb 308
446 Va 804 821 Mo 816
447 HI-N 309 824 Calif-N 916
448 NY-NE 315 826 Wis 715
451 Vit 802 828 NY-W 716
453 Utah 801 831 la 712
s 456 Mich-N 906 833 NY-NE 518
457 ind 812 835 Kan 316
458 Pa-W 814 841 Ga 912
X 468 PR 809 04-01-78 843 SD 605
s 497 Neb 308 845 SC 803
847 NY-NE 607
521 Mich-S 313 848 Ohio-S 614
523 Pa-E 215 851 1I-S 618
525 Colo 303 854 Calif-$ 714
526 NJ 201 858 Tex-W 806
527 Tex-E 214 874 Fla 904
528 Ariz 602
531 Tex-S 512
533 Minn 507
535 La 504
537 Ohio-N 419
538 Calif-N 408
541 Wash 509
543 Ohio-S 513
545 NM 505
547 Ore 503
548 Mont 406
551 La 318
553 la 319
554 Ga 404
556 RI 401
558 Wis 414

Printed in U S A ISSUED: February 14, 1978
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TEL

201
201
201
201
202
202
203
203
205
206
207
208
209
212
212
212
212
213
213
214
215
215
216
216
217
217
218
218
219
219

301
302
303
304
304
305
305
307
308
308
309
309

312
312
312
313
313
314
315
316
317
317
318
319
319

Printed in U S A

INWARD

WATS

STATE

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

DC

DC
Conn
Conn
Ala
Wash
Me

Ida
Calif-N
NY-SE
NY-SE
NY-SE
NY-SE
Calif-S
Calif-S
Tex-E
Pa-E
Pa-E
Ohio-N
Ohio-N
1-s
1ni-s
Minn
Minn
Ind

Ind

Md
Del
Colo
WVa
WVa
Fla
Fla
Wyo
Neb
Neb
fll-N
HI-N

=N
Hi-N
HI-N
Mich-$
Mich-S

NY-NE
Kan
Ind

ind

La

la

la

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

800-NNX INWARD
INWARD EFF TEL WATS

WATS NPA. DATE. NPA STATE

s 254 401 RI

s 264 402 Neb
526 402 Neb
631 404 Ga
368 404 Ga
424 404 Ga

s 224 404 Ga
243 405 Okla
633 406 Mont
426 408 Calif-N
341 408 Calif-N
635 412 Pa-W
344 412 Pa-W
221 413 Mass
223 414 Wis

s 234 414 Wis

s 244 415 Calif-N
421 415 Calif-N
423 417 Mo
527 419 Ohio-N

s 246 419 Ohio-N
523
321 501 Ark

s 373 502 Ky

s 283 503 Ore
637 504 La
346 505 NM

s 386 507 Minn
348 507 Minn

s 374 509 Wash

512 Tex-S

638 513 Ohio=S
441 513 Ohio-S
525 515 la

s 256 515 la
624 516 NY-SE

s 266 517 Mich-S
327 517 Mich-S
443 518 NY-NE
445

s 497

s 273
447

s 293
323
621

s 294
521
325
448
835

s 384
428
551

s 296
553

SECTION 2(c)

NUMERIC LIST OF TELEPHONE NPAs
WITH INWARD WATS ASSIGNMENTS
4th Revised Page 3

800-NNX
INWARD EFF
WATS NPA_ DATE

556
228
s 396
241
s 335
s 364
554
654
548
s 444
538
s 226
245
628
s 295
558
227
s 436
641
s 383
537

643
626
547
535
545
s 376
533
541
531
s 377
543
247
s 286
645
248
s 275
833

ISSUED: February 6, 1978



SECTION 2(c)

NUMERIC LIST OF TELEPHONE NPAs
WITH INWARD WATS ASSIGNMENT S

4th Revised Page 4

TEL

601
602
603
605
605
606
606
607
608
608
609
612
612
614
614
615
616
616
617
X 617
618

701
701
702
702
703
704
707
712
712
713
714
715
715
716
717

Printed in U S A

INWARD
WATS
STATE

Miss
Ariz
NH

SD

SD

Ky

Ky
NY-NE
Wis
Wis

NJ
Minn
Minn
Ohio~-S
Ohio-S
Tenn
Mich-S
Mich-S
Mass
Mass
Hi-s

ND

ND

Nev
Nev

Va

NC
Calif-N
la

la
Tex-E
Calif-S
Wis
Wis
NY-W
Pa-E

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

800-NNX
INWARD

EFF

WATS NPA  DATE

647
528
258
s 434
843
s 324
354
847
356
s 427
257
328
s 395
s 393
848
251
253
s 285
225
343
851

s 385
437
634
648
336
438
358

s 375
831
231
854

s 276
826
828
233

02-18-78

TEL

801
802
803
804
805
806
808
809
812
812
813
813
814
814
815
815
816
817

901
904
906
906
912
913
914
915
916
918
919

90}

INWARD
WATS
STATE

Utah
Vi

SC

Va
Calif-S
Tex-W
Hawaii
PR

Ind

Ind

Fia
Fla
Pa-W
Pa-W
I-N
1I-N
Mo
Tex-E

Tenn
Fla
Mich-N
Mich-N
Ga

Kan
NY-SE
Tex-W
Calif-N
Okia
NC

Alaﬂ)u\

American Tel & Tel Co

Long Lines Traffic Dept

800-NNX
INWARD EFF
WATS NPA_ DATE

453
451
845
446
235
858
367
468 04-01-78
s 394
457
237
s 365
s 236
458
s 284
435
821
433

238
874
338
s 456
841
255
431
351
824
331
334

Y

ISSUED: February 14, 1978



American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Troffic Dept

INWARD
WATS
STATE

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas

California~-N
California-N
California-N
California-=N
California-N
California-N
California-N
California-S
California-S
California-S
California-S
Colorado
Connecticut
Connecticut

Delaware
District of Columbia
District of Columbia

Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho
1Hinois-N
Hlinois-N

Ilinois-N
1llinois-N
Hlinois-N
Ilinois-N
finois~N
Hlinois~S
1linois-S
Wlinois-S
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

fowa

lowa

Kansas
Kansas
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky

Printed in U S A

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

800-NNX
INWARD

w

633
528
643

344
444
538
227
436
358
824
421
423
854
235
525
224
243

441
368
424

266
327
237
365
874

241
335
364
554
841

367

635
273
447

293
323
621
284
435
283
637
851
348
374
384
428
394
457
296
553
247
286
375
831

835
255
626
324
354

TELEPHONE
NPA_

205
602
501

209
408
408
415
415
707
916
213
213
714
805
303
203
203

302
202
202

305
305
813
813
904

404
404
404
404
912

808

208
309
309

312
312
312
815
815
217
217
618
219
219
317
317
812
812
319
319
515
515
712
712

316
913
502
606
606

PRINCIPAL
CITY

Birmingham Al
Phoenix #1 Az
Little Rock Ar

Stockton #2 Ca
SanJose #1 Ca
San Jose #1 Ca
Oakland #3 Ca
Oakland #3 Ca
Santa Rosa #1 Ca
Sacramento #1 Ca

Los Angeles #2 Ca
Los Angeles #2 Ca

San Bernardino Ca

Los Angeles #2 Ca

Denver #1 Co
New Haven #4 Ct
New Haven #4 Ct

Wilmington De
Washington #3 DC
Washington #3 DC

Ojus #1 FI
Ojus #1 FI
Jacksonville #2 FI
Jacksonville #2 FI
Jacksonville #2 F!

Atlanta #4 Ga
Atlanta #4 Ga
Atlanta #4 Ga
Atlanta #4 Ga
Macon Ga

Honolulu Hi

Boise #2 Id
Peoria #2 |
Peoria #2 11l

Chicago #6&7 1!
Chicago #6&7 I
Chicago #6&7 I
Notway |l
Norway I
Springfield il
Springfield 1l
Collinsville 11
South Bend #1 In
South Bend #1 In
Indianapolis in
Indianapolis In
Bloomington in
Bloomington n
Des Moines la
Des Moines la
Des Moines la
Des Moines la
Omaha Ne
Omaha Ne

Wichita Ks
Mission Ks
Louisville Ky
Cincinnati Oh
Cincinnati Oh

SECTION 2(d)

INWARD WATS STATES
AND PRINCIPAL CITIES
53rd Revised Page 1

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED: February 6, 1978



SECTION 2(d)

INWARD WATS STATES
AND PRINCIPAL CITIES
51st Revised Page 2

INWARD
WATS
STATE

Louisiana
Louisiana

Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
X Massachusetts
Michigan-N
Michigan-N
Michigan-S
Michigan-S
Michigan-S
Michigan-S
Michigan-S
Michigan-S
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Montana

Nebraska
Nebraska
Nebraska
Nebraska
Nevada
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York-SE
New York-SE
New York-SE
New York-SE
New York-SE
New York-SE
New York-NE
New York-NE
New York-NE
New York-W
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Dakota
North Dakota

Ohio-N
Ohio-N
Ohio-N
Ohio-N
Ohio-S
Ohio-S
Ohio-S
Ohio-S
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oregon

Printed in U S A

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

800-NNX

WATS NPA

INWARD

551
535

341
638
628
225
343
338

s 456
s 294

521
248

s 275

253

s 285

346

s 386
s 376

533
328

s 395

647
325
641
821
548

445

s 497

228

s 396

634
648
258

s 264

526

s 254

631
257

545 ¢

2215 %%

s 234

223U

s 244
645 6

4317

448 4

833 -

847

438
334

s 385

437
321

s 373
s 383

537

s 377

543

s 393

848
654
331
547

8287~ "

TELEPHONE
NPA.

318
504

207
301
413
617
617
906
906
313
313
517
517
616
616
218
218
507
507
612
612
601
314
417
816
406

308
308
402
402
702
702
603
201
201
201
201
609
505
212
212
212
212
516
914
315
518
607
716
704
919
701
701

216
216
419
419
513
513
614
614
405
918
503

PRINCIPAL
CITY.

New Orleans #1 La
New Orleans #1 La

Portland #2 Me
Baltimore #2 Md
Soringfield Ma
Boston #2&9 Ma
Boston #2&9 Ma
Grand Rapids #1 Mi
Grand Rapids #1 Mi
Detroit #1 Mi
Detroit #1 Mi
Detroit #1 Mi
Detroit #1 Mi
Grand Rapids #1 Mi
Grand Rapids #1 Mi
Minneapolis Mn
Minneapolis Mn
Minneapolis Mn
Minneapolis Mn
Minneapolis Mn
Minneapolis Mn
Jackson Ms

St Louis #1 Mo
Kansas City Mo
Kansas City Mo
Billings Mt

Omaha Ne
Omaha Ne
Omaha Ne
Omaha Ne
Las Vegas Nv
Reno #3 Nv
Manchester NH
Newark #7 NJ
Newark #7 NJ
Newark #2 NJ
Newark #2 NJ
Camden #2 NJ
Albuquerque NM

New York City #10 NY
New York City #10 NY
New York City #6 NY
New York City #6 NY

Hempstead NY
White Plains #2 NY
Syracuse NY
Albany #2 NY
Albany #2 NY
Buffalo NY
Charlotte NC
Greensboro NC
Fargo ND

Fargo ND

Cleveland #2 Oh
Cleveland #2 Oh
Toledo Oh
Toledo Oh
Cincinnati Oh
Cincinnati Oh
Colunbus #3 0Oh
Columbus #3 0Oh
Oklahoma City Ok
Tulsa Ok
Portland #1 Or

American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

EFFECTIVE
DATE

ISSUED: February 24, 1978



TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE
American Tel & Tel Co SECTION 2(d)

long Lines Traffic Dept INWARD WATS STATES
AND PRINCIPAL CITIES
2nd Revised Page 3

INWARD 800-NNX
WATS INWARD TELEPHONE PRINCIPAL EFFECTIVE
STATE WATS NPA NPA CITY DATE.
Pennsylvania-E s 246 215 Philadelphia #2 Pa
Pennsylvania-E 523 215 Philadelphia #2 Pa
Pennsylvania-E 233 717 Harrishurg Pa
Pennsylvania=W s 226 412 Pittsburgh #1 Pa
Pennsylvania-W 245 412 Pittsburgh # 1 Pa
Penns ylvania-W s 236 814 Pittsburgh # 1 Pa
Pennsylvania-W 458 814 Pittsburgh #1 Pa
X Puerto Rico 468 809 Jacksonville #2 Fi 04-01-78
Rhode Island 556 401 Providence #4 RI
South Carolina 845 803 Columbia SC
South Dakota s 434 605 Omaha Ne
South Dakota 843 605 Omaha Ne
Tennessee 251 615 Nashville Tn
Tennessee 238 901 Memphis Tn
Texas-E 527 214 Dailas #3 Tx
Texas~E 231 713 Houston # 1 Tx
Texas-E 433 817 Fort Worth  Tx
Texas-S 531 512 San Antonio  Tx
Texas-W 858 806 Fort Worth  Tx
Texas-W 351 915 Fort Worth  Tx
Utah 453 801 Salt Lake City Ut
Vetmont 451 802 White River Junction Vt
Virginia 336 703 Arlington #2 Va
Virginia 446 804 Richmond. Va
Washington 426 206 Seattie #1 Wa
Washington 541 509 Seattle #1 Wa
West Virginia s 256 304 Chatleston WV
West Virginia 624 304 Charleston WV
Wisconsin s 295 414 Waukesha #2 Wi
Wisconsin 558 414 Waukesha #2 Wi
Wisconsin 356 608 Madison # 2 Wi
Wisconsin s 427 608 Madison #2 Wi
Wisconsin s 276 715 Eau Claire #1 Wi
Wisconsin 826 715 Eau Claite #1 Wi
Wyoming 443 307 Cheyenne Wy

Printed in U S A ISSUED: February 14, 1978



Courtesy www.historyofphonephreaking.org and several phone phreaks who wish to remain anonymous



TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE
American Tel & Tel Co SECTION 2(e)

Long Lines Traffic Dept INWARD WATS PRINCIPAL
CITIES AND 1XX SERIES

60th Revised Page 1

PRINCIPAL NPA SERVED 1xX EFFECTIVE
Ty IELEPHONE INWARD WATS SERIES DATE

Albany #2 NY 518 833 14X
Albany #2 NY 607 847 13X
Albuguerque NM 505 545 13x
Arlington #2 Va 703 336 12X
Atlanta #4 Ga 404 241 14X
Atlanta #4 Ga 404 s 335 15X
Atlanta #4 Ga 404 s 364 14X
Atlanta #4 Ga 404 554 15X
Baltimore #2 Md 301 638 12X
Billings Mt 406 548 12x :
Birmingham Al 205 633 15X
Bloomington In 812 s 394 14X
Bloomington In 812 457 14X
Boise #2 1d 208 635 13X
Boston #2&9 Ma 617 225 13X
Buffalo NY 716 828 15X
Camden #2 NJ 609 257 16X
Charleston WV 304 s 256 12X
Charleston WV 304 624 12X
Charlotte NC 704 438 15X
Cheyenne Wy 307 443 15X
Chicago #6&7 I 312 s 293 12X
Chicago #6&7 I 312 323 13X
Chicago #6&7 1l 312 621 12X
Cincinnati Oh 513 s 377 13X
Cincinnati Oh 513 543 13X
Cincinnati Oh 606 s 324 15X
Cincinnati Oh 606 354 15X
Cleveland #2 Oh 216 321 13X
Cleveland #2 Oh 216 s 373 13X
Collinsville 1] 618 851 14X
Columbia SC 803 845 13X
Columbus #3 Oh 614 s 393 12X
Columbus #3 Oh 614 848 12X
Dallas #3 Tx 214 527 16X
Denver #1 Co 303 525 13X
Des Moines la 319 s 296 13X
Des Moines la 319 553 13X
Des Moines la 515 247 12X
Des Moines la 515 s 286 12X
Detroit #1 Mi 313 s 294 13X
Detroit #1 Mi i 313 521 13X
Detroit #1 Mi 517 248 16X
Detroit #1 Mi 517 s 275 16X
Eau Claire #1 Wi 715 s 276 13X
Eau Claire #1 Wi 715 826 13X
Fargo ND 701 s 385 16X
Fargo ND 701 437 16X
Fort Worth Tx 806 858 13X
Fort Worth  Tx 817 433 15X
Fort Worth  Tx 915 351 14X

See Section 6(a) For the Information Center

Printed in U S A ISSUED: November 9, 1977



SECTION 2(e)

INWARD WATS PRINCIPAL
CITIES AND 1XX SERIES
66th Revised Page 2

Printed in U S A

PRINCIPAL
LTy

Grand Rapids #1 Mi
Grand Rapids #1 Mi
Grand Rapids #1 Mi
Grand Rapids #1 Mi
Greenshoro NC

Harrisburg Pa
Hempstead NY
Honolulu Hi

Houston #1 Tx

Indianapolis In
Indianapolis in

Jackson Ms

Jacksonville #2 Fi
Jacksonville #2 FI
Jacksonville #2 Fi

Kansas City Mo
Kansas City Mo

Las Vegas Nv
Little Rock Ar

Los Angeles #2 Ca
Los Angeles #2 Ca
Los Angeles #2 Ca
Louisville Ky

Macon Ga
Madison #2 Wi
Madison #2 Wi
Manchester NH
Memphis Tn
Minneapolis Mn
Minneapolis Mn
Minneapolis Mn
Minneapolis Mn
Minneapolis Mn
Minneapolis Mn
Mission Ks

Nashville Tn
Newark #7 NJ
Newark #7 NJ
Newark #2 NJ
Newark #2 NJ

New Haven #4 Ct
New Haven #4 Ct
New Orleans #1 La
New Orleans #1 La

New York City #10 NY
New York City # 10 NY

New York City # 6 NY
New York City #6 NY
Norway H
Norway |l

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

616
616
906
906
919

717
516
808
713

317
317

601

813
813
904

417
816

702
501
213
213
805
502

912
608
608
603
901
218
218
507
507
612
612
9213

615
201
201
201
201
203
203
318
504
212
212
212
212
815
815

See Section 6(a) for the Information Center

NPA SERVED

253
285
338
456
334

233
645
367
231

384
428

647
237
365
874

641
821

634
643
421
423
235
626

841
356
427
258
238
346
386
376
533
328
395
255

251
264
526
254
631
224
243
551
535
221

223
244
284
435

1XX
SERIES

13X
13X
14X
14X
16X

13X
14X
12X
16X

13X
13X

12X
13X
13X
14X

13X
13X

13X
15X
12X
13X
14X
15X

13X
14X
14X
12x
12X
15X
15X
13X
13X
12X
12X
15X

12X
13X
13X
12X
12X
16X
16X
13X
12X
14X
14X
15X
15X
12X
12X

American Tel

& Tel

Co

Long Lines Traffic Dept

EFFECTIVE

DATE

ISSUED: October 3, 1977



TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE
American Tel & Tel Co SECTION 2(e)

Long Lines Traffic Dept INWARD WATS PRINCIPAL

CITIES AND 1XX SERIES
4th Revised Page 3

PRINCIPAL NPA SERVED 1XX EFFECTIVE
CITY IELEPHONE INWARD WATS SERIES DATE
Oakland #3 Ca 415 227 12X
Oakland #3 Ca 415 s 436 12X
Ojus #1 FI 305 s 266 15X
Ojus #1 FI 305 327 15X
Oklahoma City Ok 405 654 16X
Omaha Ne 308 445 13X
Omaha Ne 308 s 497 13X
Omaha Ne 402 228 12X
Omaha Ne 402 s 396 12X
Omaha Ne 605 s 434 15X
Omaha Ne 605 843 15X
Omaha Ne 712 s 375 14X
Omaha Ne 712 831 14X
Peoria #2 1l 309 s 273 13X
Peoria #2 1 309 447 13X
X
Philadelphia #2 Pa 215 s 246 15X
Philadelphia #2 Pa 215 523 15X
Phoenix#l Az 602 528 14X
Pittsburgh #1 Pa 412 s 226 14X
Pittshurgh #1 Pa 412 245 14X
Pittshurgh #1 Pa 814 s 236 16X
Pittsburgh #1 Pa 814 458 16X
Portland #1 Or 503 547 14X
Portland #2 Me 207 341 12X
Providence #4 Ri 401 556 15X
Reno #3 Nv 702 648 13X
Richmond Va 804 446 14X
Sacramento #1 Ca 916 824 12X
Salt Lake City Ut 801 453 12X
San Antonio Tx 512 531 16X
San Bernatdino Ca 714 854 12X
San Jose #1 Ca 408 s 444 14X
San Jose #1 Ca 408 538 14X
Santa Rosa #1 Ca 707 358 13X
Seattle #1 Wa 206 426 15X
Seattle #1 Wa 509 541 14X
South Bend #1 In 219 348 12X
South Bend #1 In 219 s 374 12X
Springfield 1l 217 s 283 12X
Springfield 1! 217 637 12X
Springfield Ma 413 628 12X
St Louis #1 Mo 314 325 12X
Stockton #2 Ca 209 344 13X
Syracuse NY 315 448 16X
Toledo Oh 419 s 383 12X
Toledo ©Oh 419 537 12X
Tulsa 0Ok 918 331 16X
Washington #3 DC 202 368 14X
Washington #3 DC 202 424 12X
Waukesha #2 Wi 414 s 295 12X
Waukesha #2 Wi 414 558 12X
White Plains #2 NY 914 431 14X
White River Junction Vt 802 451 12X
Wichita Ks 316 835 13X
Wilmington De 302 441 16X

See Section 6{(a) for the Information Center

Printed in U S A ISSUED: February 6, 1978
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TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE SECTION 2 (f

American Tel & Tel Co INWARD WATS
. . ORIGINATING SCREENING OFFICES
Long Lines Traffic Dept 62nd Revised Page 1
TEL ORIGINATING MACHINE EFFECTIVE
STATE NPA SCREENING OFFICE (CLLI) IYPE DATE
Atabama 205 Birmingham (BRHM AL MT56T) 4A ETS
Alaska 907 Anchorage #2 (ANCR AK ZAQ2T) SP1
Alaska 907 Lena Point (LNPN AK XAQ1T) SP1
Arizona 602 Mesa # 1 (MESA AZ TLO1T) 4A ETS
Arizona 602 Phoenix #1 (PHNX AZ MAO1T) 4A ETS
Arizona 602 Tucson # 2 (TCSN AZ MAO2T) 4A ETS
Arizona 602 Window Rock (WNRK AZ XC87T) SXS
Arkansas 501 Little Rock (LTRK AR FR14T) 4A ETS
California 209 Fresno #1 (FRSN CA 0126T) XBT
California 209 Fresno # 2 (FRSN CA 0144T) 4A ETS
California 209 Modesto (MDST CA 0233T) XBT
California 209 Stockton #2 (SKTN CA 0110T) 4A ETS
California 213 El Monte (ELMN CA 0116T) XBT
California 213 Gardena # 2 (GRDN CA 0221T) 4A ETS
California 213 Gardena #3 (GRDN CA 0231T) 4A ETS
California 213 Long Beach (LNBH CA XP40T) 4A ETS
California 213 Los Angeles # 2 (LSAN CA 0201T) 4A ETS
California 213 Los Angeles # 3 (LSAN CA 0307T) 4A ETS
California 213 Santa Monica (SNMN CA XP41T) 4AETS
California 213 Sherman Oaks # 2 (SHOK CA 0263T) 4A ETS
California 213 Sherman Oaks # 3 (SHPK CA 0373T) 4A ETS
California 408 Salinas (SLNS CA 0111T) XBT
California 408 San Jose #1 (SNJS CA 0203T) 4A ETS
California 415 Hayward (HYWR CA 0246T) 4A ETS
California 415 Oakland # 3 (DKLD CA 0341T) 4METS
California 415 Oakland #5 (OKLD CA 0342T) 4A ETS
California 415 Redwood City (RDCY CA 0242T) 4A ETS
California 415 San Francisco #1 (SNFC CA 0141T) 4A ETS
California 415 San Fraicisco #2 (SNFC CA 2142T) 4A ETS
California 707 Santa Rosa # 1 (SNRS CA 0236T) 4A ETS
California 707 Santa Rosa #2 (SNRS CA 0129T) XBT
California 714 Anaheim # 1 (ANHM CA 0128T) 4A ETS
California 714 Anaheim # 2 (ANHM CA 0177T) 4A ETS
California 714 San Bernardino (SNBR CA 0133T) 4A ETS
California 714 San Diego #2 (SNDG CA 0787T) #4 ESS 05-20-78
California 805 San Luis Obispo (SNLO CA 0117T) #5XB
California 805 Sherman Oaks # 2 (SHOK CA 0263T) 4AETS
California 916 Sacramento # 1 (SCRM CA 0121T) 4A ETS
California 916 Sacramento #2 (SCRM CA 0124T) XBT
Colorado 303 Colorado Springs (CLSP CO MAOLT) 4A ETS
Colorado 303 Denver # 1 {DNVR CO MAOLT) 4A ETS
Colorado 303 Denver #3 (DNVR CO MAO3T) 4AETS
Colorado 303 Denver #4 (DNVR CP ZJ04T) 4A ETS
Colorado 303 Greeley (GREL CP JCO1T) 4A ETS
Colorado 303 Pueblo (PUBL CO MAOLT) 4AETS
Connecticut 203 Bridgeport # 2 (BRPT CT 0202T) XBT
Connecticut 203 Bridgeport # 4 (BRPT CT 0403T) 4A ETS
Connecticut 203 Danbury (DNBR CT 0002T) #5XB
Connecticut 203 Danielson (DNSN CT 0001T) #5XB
Connecticut 203 Hartford # 2 (HRFR CT 02C3T) XBT
Connecticut 203 Hartford # 3 (HRFR CT 0304T) 4A ETS
Connecticut 203 Meriden (MRDN CT 0002T) XBT
Connecticut 203 New Haven # 2 (NWHN CT 0201T) XBT
Connecticut 203 New Haven #4 (NWHN CT 0203T) 4A ETS
Connecticut 203 New London (NWLN CT 0201T) XBT
Connecticut 203 Norwalk (NRWL CT 0201T) XBT
Connecticut 203 Stamford (SMFR CT 0101T) XBT
Connecticut 203 Waterbury (WTRB CT 0002T) XBT
Delaware 302 Wilmington (WLMG DE WL41T) 4A ETS
District of Columbia 202 Washington # 3 (WASH DC SW04T) 4A ETS
District of Columbia 202 Washington #6 (WASH DC SWO06T) #4ESS
Florida 305 Miami #2 (MIAM FL TLO2T) 4A
Florida 305 Ojus #1 (PJUS FL TLO1T) 4AETS
Florida 305 Orlando (DRLD FL MAOLT) 4A ETS
Florida 305 West Palm Beach (WPBH FL ANO 3T) 4A ETS
Florida 813 Clearwater (CLWR FL XA02T) 4A ETS
Florida 813 Jacksonville #2 JCVL FL CLO1T) 4AETS
X Florida 813 St Petersburg (SPBG FL XA02T) 4A ETS
Florida 813 Sarasota (SRST FL XFO1T) 4A ETS
Florida 813 Tampa # 2 (TAMP FL XA02T) 4A ETS
Florida 813 Tampa # 3 (TAMP FL XA03T) 4A ETS

PrintedinU S A ISSUED: March 22, 1978



SECTION 2 (f)

INWARD WATS
ORIGINATING SCREENING OFFICES
62nd Revised Page 2

STATE

Fiorida
Florida
Florida

Georgia
Georaia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho

Idaho

linois
Hiinois
Illinois
Hlinois
Ilinois
Ilinois
Ilinois
Ilinois
Ilinois
Hlinois
Iinois
1llinois
Hlinois
1Hinois
Hlinois
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
lowa

lowa

lowa

Kansas
Kansas
Kentucky
Kentucky

Louisiana
Louisiana
Louisiana

Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts

PrintedinU S A

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

TEL

904
904
904

404
404
404
404
404
404
404
404
404
912
912

808

208
208
217
217
309
312
312
312
312
312
312
618
618
815
815
815
815
219
219
219
219
317
812
812
319
515
712

316
913
502
606

318
318
504

207
207
207
207
301
301
301
301
413
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
617

ORIGINATING
c

Gainesville (GSVL FL ANO3T)

Jacksonville #2 (JCVL FLCLO1T)

Pensacola (PNSC FL BLO3T)

Albany (ALBY GA MAO2T)
Athens (ATHN GA MAQ2T)
Atlanta #3 (ATLN GA NW43T)
Atlanta #4 (ATLN GA TLOL1T)
Augusta (AGST GA MTO2T)
Columbus (CLMB GA MT42T)
Rockdale (RCDL GA TL41T)
Rome (RIME GA TLO2T)
West Point (WSPN GA XAQ2T)
Macon (MACN GA GA42T)
Savannah (SVNH GA BS02T)

Honolulu (HNLL HI MNO1T)

Boise #2 (BOIS ID MAO2T)
Spokane (SPKN WA 0101T)
Champaign (CHMP IL RA41T)
Springfield (SPFD IL SF41T)
Peoria #2 (PE@R IL PJ41T)
Chicago #2 (CHCG IL CG42T)
Chicago #3 (CHCG IL EG43T)
Chicago #6 (CHCG IL CL46T)
Chicago #7 (CHCG IL CL57T)
Northbrook #2 (NBRK IL. NT41T)
Oak Brook (OKBR IL pA41T)
Centralia (CENL IL CEQLT)
Collinsville (COVL IL CL41T)
Joliet (JOLT IL JP50T)
Kankakee (KNKK I KK50T)
Norway (NRWY iL NO41T)
Rockford (RCFR IL RTO1T)
Fort Wayne (FTWY IN XA04T)
Fort Wayne (FTWY IN XA424)

South Bend #1 (SBND IN 0504T)
South Bend #2 (SBND IN 0101T)

Indianapolis ({PLS IN 0104T)
Bloomington (BLTN IN 0104T)
Evansville (EVVL IN 0101T)
Des Moines (DESM IA DT04T)
Des Moines (DESM 1A DT04T)
Omaha (O MAH NE NWO4T)

Wichita (WCHT KS BR14T)
Mission (MSSN KS FR0O4T)
Louisvitle (LSVL KY €CS04T)
Cincinnati (CNCN BH WS04T)

New Orleans #1 (NWQR LA MAOLT)

Shreveport (SHPT LA TLO2T)

New Orleans #1 (NWQR LA MAOLT)

Bangor (BNGR ME PAQOLT)
Lewiston (LSTN ME AS02T)
Portland #1 (PTLD ME FQO1T)
Portland #2 (PTLD ME F@02T)
Arlington #2 (ARTN VA CKO3T)

Baltimore #2 (BLTM MD DTO2T)
Washington #3 (WASH DC SW04T)
Washington #6 (WASH DC SWO06T)

Springfield (SPFD MA BRO1T)
Boston #2 (BSTN MA FRO2T)
Boston #9 (BSTN MA FRO9T)
Boston #17 (BSTN MA FR17T)
Brockton #2 (BRTN MA CQ02T)
Cambridge (CMBR MA BE16T)
Fall River (FLRV MA NMO1T)

Framingham #3 (FRMN MA WAO03T)
Lawrence #2 (LWRN MA CA02T)
Worcester #2 (WRCS MA 0202T)

American Tel & Tel Co
long Lines Traffic Dept

MACHINE EFFECTIVE
IYPE DATE

4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS

#1 ESS 12-16-78
#1ESS

JA ETS

#4 ESS

#1 ESS

4A ETS

4A ETS

#1 ESS 05-06-78
#1ESS

4A ETS

#1 ESS

4AETS
4A ETS
4A

4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
am

4A

4A ETS
#4 ESS
4A ETS
4AETS
XBT
4AETS
#1ESS
#1ESS
4AETS
XBT
4A
#1ESS
4A ETS
XBT
4A ETS
4AETS
XBT
4AETS
4A ETS r
4AETS

4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4AETS

4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS

XBT
SXS
XBT
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
#4ESS
4A

am

4A ETS
XBT
4A ETS
4A ETS
XBT
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS

ISSUED: March 22, 1978



American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

STATE

Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Montana

Nebraska
Nebraska
Nevada
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersev
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
X New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey

X X

New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Catolina
North Carolina
Notth Carolina
North Carolina
North Dakota

X XX

Printed inU S A

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

TEL

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
517
517
517
517
517
517
517
517
616
616
616
616
616
906
906
218
507
612
601
314
314
417
816
406

308
402
702
702
603
201
201
201
201
201
201
201

609
609
609
609
505
212
212
212
212
315
516
516
518
607
716
914
914
704
704
919
919
919
919
919
701

SECTION 2 (f)

INWARD WATS

ORIGINATING SCREENING OFFICES

ORIGINATING

Cadillac (DTRT MI BA11T)
Detroit #1 (DTRT Ml BA40T)
Detroit #2 (DTRT MI BH40T)
Flint (FLNT MI MNO1T)
Plymouth (PLM® MI FA40T)
Pontiac #2 (PNTC MI MN4OT)
Port Huron (PTHR MI MN20T)
Adrian (ADRN M1 XG17T)

Alma (ALMA MI XG12T)

Detroit #1 (DTRT MI BA40T)
Jackson (JCSN MI MNOLIT)
Lansing #1 (LNNG M! MNO1T)
Lansing #2 (LNNG Ml MN40OT)
Saginaw #1 (SGNW Mi MNO1T)
Saginaw #2 (SGNW M! FA40T)
Grand Rapids #1 (GDRP MI BL40T)
Grand Rapids #2 (GDRP MI BLO1T)
Kalamazoo #1 (KLMZ MI MNO1T)
Kalamazoo #2 (KLMZ Mi FA40T)
Traverse City (TRCY MI MNO1T)
Escanaba (ESCN MI MNOST)
Grand Rapids #1 (GDRP M! BL40OT)
Minneapolis (MPLS MN DT04T)
Minneapolis (MPLS MN DT04T)
Minneapolis (MPLS MN DT04T)
Jackson (JCSN MS PS04T)

St Louis #1 (STLS M@ 0914T)
St Louis #2 (STLS M@ 0924T)
Kansas City (KSCY M@ 0904T)
Kansas City (KSCY MO 0904T)
Billings (BLNG MT MAO1T)

Omaha (OMAH NE NWO04T)

Omaha (DMAH NE NWO4T)

Las Vegas (LSVG NV XB0O4T)
Reno #3 (RENG NV 0304T)
Manchester (MNCH NH CH01T)
Cedar Knolls (CDKN NJ CKO1T)
Essex Tandem #2 (IVTN NJES02T)
Freehold #2 (FRHD NJ 0202T)
Newark #2 (NWRK NJ 0205T)
Newark #7 (NWRK NJ 0207T)

New Brunswick (NBWK NJ NBO2T)
Rochelle Park #1 (RCPK NJ 0201T)

Atlantic City (ATCY NJACO1T)
Camden #1 (CMDN NJ CEOLT)
Camden #2 (CMDN NJ CEO2T)
Hamilton Square (HMSQ NJ HSO01T)
Albuquerque (ALBQ NM MAOLT)
New York City # (NYCM NY AAQ2T)
New York City #7 (NYCM NY 5404T)
New York City #6 (NYCM NY 5405T)
New York City #10 (NYCM NY BWO1T)
Syracuse (SYRC NY SUQ4T)
Hempstead (HMPS NY HS03T)
Suffolk (HNTN NY SUO1T)

Albany #2 (ALBY NY SS04T)

Albany #2 (ALBY NY SS04T)
Buffalo (BFLO NY FRO4T)

White Plains #2 (WHPL NY 0201T)
White Plains #4 (WHPL NY WP03T)
Chatlotte (CHRL NC CAOLT)
Gastonia (GSTA NC Sp0O2T)
Greensboro (GNBP NC EUOLT)
Raleigh (RLGH NC MPO03T)
Fayetteville (FYVL NC XA02T)
Rocky Mount (RCMT NC XA02T)
Winston-Salem (WNSL NC F102T)
Fargo (FARG ND BCO3T)

51st Revised Page 3

MACHINE EFFECTIVE
IYPE DATE

XBT
4A ETS
4A ETS
XBT
4A ETS
4A ETS
#1 ESS
#1 ESS
4A ETS
4A ETS
XBT
XBT
4A ETS
XBT
4A ETS
4A ETS
XBT
XBT

4A ETS
XBT
#5XB
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
#4 ESS
#4 ESS
XBT

4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
XBT
4A ETS
XBT

#4 ESS 05-06-78
4A
4AETS
4A ETS
4A ETS

XBT
XBT
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
am

4A

4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
XBT
4A ETS
4A

aA

4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4AETS
4AETS
4AETS
4A ETS
4AETS
4AETS
4A ETS

ISSUED: November 16, 1977



SECTION 2 () TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

INWARD WATS American Tel & Tel Co
ORIGINATING SCR 1 H
34th Revised sageE‘ENING OFFICES Long Lines Traffic Dept
TEL ORIGINATING MACHINE EFFECTIVE
STATE NPA SCREENING OFFICE (CLLD IYPE RATE
Chio 216 Canton (CNTN §H 0101T) XBT
Ohio 216 Clearwater (CLEV #H 2501T) XBT
Ohio 216 Cleveland #1 (CLEV @H 6201T) am ds 05-06-78
Ohio 216 Cleveland #2 (CLEV @H 0202T) 4A ETS
Ohio 216 Akron #2 (AKRN gH 2502T) 4A ETS
Ohio 216 Youngstown #2 (YNTW @H 0202T) 4A ETS
Ohio 419 Toledo (TOLD PH 2101T) 4A ETS
Ohio 513 Cincinnati (CNCN BH WS04T) 4AETS
Ohio 513 Davton (DYTN OH 1501T) 4A ETS
Ohio 614 Columbus #3 (CLMB @H 1103T) #4 ESS
Oklahoma 405 Oklahoma City (DKCY PK CE14T) 4A ETS
Oklahoma 918 Tulsa (TULS 0K TB14T) 4AETS
Oregon 503 Portland #1 (PTLD @R 6201T) 4A ETS
Oregon 503 Portland #2 (PTLD @R 6202T) 4A ETS
Pennsylvania 215 Fort Washington (FTWS PA FW41T) 4A ETS
Pennsylvania 215 Philadelphia #2 (PHLA PA MK41T) aMm
Pennsylvania 215 Philadelphia #3 (PHLA PA SL41T) 4A ETS
Pennsylvania 215 Philadelphia (PHLA PA MK22T) XBT
Pennsylvania 215 Philadelphia (PHLA PA DA22T) XBT
Pennsylvania 215 Tullytown (TULY PA TU21T) XBT
Pennsylvania 215 Wayne (WAYN PA LA41T) 4A ETS
Pennsylvania 412 Pittsburgh #1 (PITB PA DT41T) 4A
Pennsylvania 717 Harrisburg (HRBG PA HA41T) 4A
Pennsylvania 814 Pittshurgh #1 (PITB PADT41T) 4A
X Puerto Rico 809 Jacksonville #2 (JCVL FL CLO1T) 4A ETS 04-01-78
Rhode Island 401 Providence #4 (PRVD RI GR04T) 4AETS
South Carolina 803 Charteston (CHTN SCDTO02T) XBT
South Carolina 803 Columbia (CLMA SC TLO1T) 4A ETS
South Carolina 803 Florence (FLRN SC MAQ2T) 4A ETS
South Carolina 803 Greenville (GNVL SC TLO1T) 4A ETS
South Dakota 605 Omaha (DMAH NE NWO4T) 4A ETS
Tennessee 615 Nashville (NSVL TN MT41T) 4A ETS
Tennessee 901 ) Memphis (MMPH TN MA41T) 4A ETS
Texas 214 Dallas #3 (DLLS TX TL34T) #4ESS
Texas 214 Longview (LGVW TX TL14T) 4A ETS
Texas 512 San Antonio (SNAN TX CA02T) #ESS
Texas 713 Houston #1 (HSTN TX 0114T) 4A ETS
Texas 713 Houston #2 (HSTN TX 0124T) 4A ETS
Texas 713 Houston #3 (HSTN TX 0834T) 4A ETS
Texas 806 Dallas #3 (DLLS TX TL34T) #4 ESS
Texas 817 Fort Worth (FTWQ TX ED14T) 4A ETS
Texas 915 Dalfas #3 (DLLS TX TL34T) #4 ESS
Utah 801 Salt Lake City (SLKC UT MAOLT) 4A ETS
Vermont 802 White River Junction (WRJT VT GAOL1T) XBT
Virginia 703 Arlington #2 (ARTN VA CK03T) 4A ETS
Virginia 703 Roanoke #2 (RGNK VA LKO2T) 4A ETS
Virginia 703 Washington #3 (WASH DC SW04T) 4A ETS
Virginia 804 Norfolk #3 (NRFL VA BS02T) 4A ETS
Virginia 804 Richmond (RCMD VA GRO1T) 4AETS
Washington 206 Everett (EVRT WA XA01T) 4A ETS
Washington 206 Seattle #1 (STTL WA 0101T) 4A ETS
Washington 206 Seattle #2 (STTL WA 0602T) 4A ETS
Washington 509 Spokane (SPKN WA 0101T) 4A
West Vitginia 304 Charleston (CHTN WV LE24T) 4A
Wisconsin 414 Appleton (APPL Wl 0101T) XBT
Wisconsin 414 Milwaukee #1 (MILW W1 4841T) 4A
Wisconsin 414 Milwaukee #2 (MILW WI 4801T) XBT
Wisconsin 414 Racine (RACN W1 0101T) XBT
Wisconsin 414 Waukesha #2 (WKSH Wl 0241T) 4A ETS
Wisconsin 608 Madison #2 (MDSN Wi 0241T) JAETS
Wisconsin 608 Madison #3 (MDSN Wi 1181T) #1ESS
Wisconsin 715 Eau Claire #1 (EUCL W! 0141T) 4A
Wyoming 307 Cheyenne (CHYN WY MAOLT) 4A ETS

Printed in U S A ISSUED: March 22, 1978



American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

Printed in U S A

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

INWARD WATS COORDINATORS
(Alberta)

XH S Hadden Sec Supv Traf Fac 6 Opr Methods

Alberta Government Telephones
X10020 100 St E 28th Fi
Box 2411
XEdmonton Ab Cn T5JON5
XTel 403 425-6133 TWX 610 831-1950

{British Columbia)

Miss D Millen Traf Rtg Supv

British Columbia Telephone Co

3777 Kingsway 10th FI

Burnaby BC Cn V5HZ27

Tel 604 432-4335 TWX 610 929-1083

(Manitoba)

Miss P D G Carson Supv Rtg

Manitoba Telephone System

604 Corydon Ave Rm 509

Winnipeg Mb Cn R3C 0A2

Tel 204 947-4392 TWX 610 671-0566

(New Brunswick)

Mr W J Carmont Fac Asst Dial Admin

New Brunswick Telephone Co Ltd

One Brunswick Sq P 0 Box 1430

Saint John NB Cn E2L4K2

Tel 506 693-6883 TWX 610 221-4422

(Nova Scotia)

Mr P M Mazier Supv Planning

Maritime Telegraph & Telephone Co Ltd
1505 Barrington St

Halifax NS Cn B3J2W3

Tel 902 421-4495 TWX 610 271-1997

(Ontario)

Mrs M M Pastor Asst Fac Rtg (Machine)
Bell Canada NS Oprns

522 University Ave 10th FI

Toronto On Cn M5G 1W9

Tel 416 361-4494 TWX 610 491-3706

(Quebec)

Miss P Rivest Fac Asst Rtg

Bell Canada NS Traf

Stock Exchange Tower CP 41 Rm 250
Montreal PQ Cn H4Z 1A8

Tef 514 870-3529 TWX 610 421-4485

(Saskatchewan)

Mr J Fletcher Traf Supv Toll Switching Equip

Saskatchewan Telecommunications

2350 Albert St

Tel 306 527-7453 TWX 610 721-1326
Regina Sk CnS4P2Y4

SECTION 2(g)
INWARD WATS INTRA

CANADA ONLY

34th Revised Page 2

ISSUED:

March 22, 1978



TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

American Tel & Tel Co

SECTION 2(g) tong Llines Traffic Dept

INWARD WATS INTRA
CANADA ONLY
19th Revised Page 3

NUMERIC LIST OF INWARD WATS PROVINCES

800-NNX INWARD
INWARD WATS TELEPHONE EFFECTIVE
WATS NPA PROVINCE - NPA —DATE
261 Ontario 416
263 Ontario 416
265 Ontario 519
267 Ontario 613
268 Ontario 416
361 Quebec 514
363 Quebec 514
461 Ontario 705
463 Quebec #2 418
465 Ontario 807
561 New Brunswick 506
563 Newfoundland 709 1980
565 Prince Edward Island 902
565 Nova Scotia 902
567 Quebec 819
661 Aiberta 403
663 British Columbia 604
665 Manitoba 204
667 Saskatchewan 306

NUMERIC LIST OF TELEPHONE NPA'S WITH INWARD WATS ASSIGNMENTS

INWARD 800-NNX
TELEPHONE WATS INWARD EFFECTIVE
— NPA PROVINCE WATS NPA — DATE
204 Manitoba 665
306 Saskatchewan 667
403 Alberta 661
416 Ontario 261
416 Ontario 263
416 Ontario 268
418 Quebec #2 463
506 New Brunswick 561
514 Quebec 361
514 Quebec 363
519 Ontario 265
604 British Columbia 663
613 Ontario 267
705 Ontario 461
709 Newfoundland 563 1980
807 Ontario 465
819 Quebec 567
902 Prince Edward Island 565
902 Nova Scotia 565

Printed in U. S A ' ISSUED: June 17, 1977



American Tel
Long Lines Traffic Dept

Printed in U S A

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

INWARD WATS PROVINCES AND PRINCIPAL CITIES

INWARD
WATS
PROVINCE

Alberta
British Columbia
Manitoba

New Brunswick
Newfoundland
Nova Scotia

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario

Prince Edward Island

Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

Saskatchewan

800-NNX
INWARD
WATS NPA

661
663
665

561
563
565

261
263
265
267
268
461
465

565
463
361
363
567

667

TELEPHONE PRINCIPAL
—NpA = __CITY

403
604
204

506
709
902

416
416
519
613
416
705
807

902

418
514
514
819

306

Calgary #2 Ab
Vancouver #2 BC
Winnipeg Mb
Saint John NB
Halifax-# 1 NS

Toronto #3 On
Toronto # 1 On
Toronto #1 On
Ottawa #2 On

Toronto #3 On
Toronto # 1 On
Thunder Bay On

Halifax #1 NS
Quebec #2 PQ
Montreal # 1 PQ
Montreal #1 PQ
Montreal #1 PQ

Regina #1 SK

EFFECTIVE
—DATE

1980

SECTION 2(g)
INWARD WATS INTRA

CANADA QNLY

AND PRINCIPAL CITIES
26th Revised Page 4

ISSUED: July 8, 1977



SECTION 2() TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

INWARD WATS INTRA American Tel & Tel Co
CANADA ONLY . )
PRINCIPAL CITIES AND IXX SERIES Llong Lines Traftic Dept

24th Revised Page 5

INWARD WATS PRINCIPAL CITIES AND 1XX SERIES

PRINCIPAL e NPA SERVED 1XX EFFECTIVE
—CITY JELEPHONE  INWARD WATS SERIES ~DATE
- 709 563 - 1980
Calgary #2 Ab 403 661 14X

Halifax #1 NS 902 565 14X

Montreal #1 PQ 514 361 12X

Montreal #1 PQ 514 363 13X

Montreal #1 PQ 819 567 14X

Ottawa #2 On 613 267 16X

Quebec #2 PQ 418 463 15X

Regina #1 SK 306 667 12X

Saint John NB 506 561 13X

Thunder Bay On 807 465 14X

Toronto # 1 On 416 263 13X

Toronto # 1 On 519 265 15X

Toronto # 1 On 705 461 16X

Toronto #3 On 416 261 12X

Toronto #3 On 416 268 12X

Vancouver #2 BC 604 663 15X

Winnipeg Mb 204 665 13X

Note Montreal Information Center 800+555-1212
" 1] n " 800+ 131
" " Route Desk 800+141

Printed in U S A ISSUED: July 8, 1977



American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

PROVINCE

Alberta

British Columbia
Manitoba

New Brunswick
Nova Scotia

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Prince Edward Island

Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

Saskatchewan

Saskatchewan
Saskatchewan

PrintedinU S A

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

TEL

403

604
204

506
902

416
416
416
416
416
416
416
416
416
416
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
613
613
613
613
705
705
705
705
705
705
807
902

418
514
514
514
514
514
514
819
819

306
306
306

ORIGINATING

Calgary #2 (CLGR AB 2102T)

Vancouver # 2 (VANC BC 0104T)
Winnipeg (WNPG MB 0101T)

Saint John (STJH NB UPO1T)
Halifax # 1 (HLFX NS 0101T)

Fort Erie (FTER ON 0201T)
Hamilton #1 (HMTN @N 1401T)
Hamilton # 2 (HMTN ON 1402T)
Newmarket (NWMK ON 8501T)
Oshawa (DSHW ON 9502T)

St Catharines (STCT AN 1002T)
Toronto #1 (TORO PN 0101T)
Toronto #2 (TORD ON 0202T)
Toronto # 3 (TORD HN 1103T)
Toronto #4 (TORD PN 0104T)
Brantford (BTFD AN 1701T)
Chatham (CHHM QN 1701T)
Guelph (GLPH DN 2201T)
Kitchener (KTNR BN 0601T)
London #1 (L@ND @N 4801T)
London # 2 (LOAND N 1402T)
Orangeville (OGVL ON 2301T)
Owen Sound (BWSD PN 5901T)
Sarnia (SARN ON 3001T)
Simcoe (SIMC ON 3001T)
Stratford (SRFR ON 3801T)
Walkerton (WKTN ON 0101T)
Windsor (WNDS ON 1201T)
Belleville (BLVL §N 2401T)
Kingston (KGTN ON 0801T)
Ottawa # 1 (DTWA PN 2301T)
Ottawa #2 (DTWA PN 1002T)
Barrie (BARI ON 1801T)
Lindsay (LNDS ON 0901T)
Peterborough (PTBO ON 6201T)
Sault Ste Marie (SSMR QN 9401T)
Sudbury (SDBR BN 9701T)
Timmins (TMNS QN XT02T)
Thunder Bay (TDBA QN 3203T)
Halifax #2 (HLFX NS 0102T)

Quebec #2 (QUBC PQ 1402T)
Joliette JOLT PQ 1701T)
Montreal #1 (MTRL PQ 0201T)
Montreal # 2 (MTRL PQ 0102T)
Montreal # 3 (MTRL PQ 5803T)
St Hyacinthe (STHY PQ 6902T)
St Jerome (SJER PQ 0501T)
Sherbrooke (SHBK PQ 4001T)
Trois Rivieres (TSRV PQ 3201T)

Regina # 1 (REGN SK 0101T)
Regina # 2 (REGN SK 0602T)
Saskatoon (SKTN SK 0102T)

SECTION 2(9)

INWARD WATS INTRA
CANADA ONLY

ORIGINATING SCREENING OFFICES

MACHINE
TYPE

SP1

4AETS
4A

XBT
4A

# 5XB
XBT
SP1
#5XB
SP1
SP1l

XBT
4AETS
SP1
# 5XB
#5XB
#5XB
XBT
XBT
SP1
#5XB
#5XB
#5XB
#5XB
#5XB
# 5XB
XBT
#5XB
#5XB
XBT
4AETS
XBT
#5XB
#5XB
#5XB
XBT
SP1
SP1
4A

sP1
#5XB
4A ETS
XBT
SP1
#5XB
# 5XB
XBT
#5XB

XBT
aA
4A

ISSUED:

34th Revised Page 6

EFFECTIVE
DATE

July 8, 1977



" Printed in U. 5. AL

X Section 2 (g)

INWARD WATS NUMBERING PLAN AREAS INWARD WATS NNX MAP
Conada
WITH CODES Tst Revised Page |

DAFFIN iSLAND

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

ANy

n.'.""o.

Mg,

ISSUED: June 24, 1971



Courtesy www.historyofphonephreaking.org and several phone phreaks who wish to remain anonymous



TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE
American Tel & Tel Co SECTION 3

Long Lines Traffic Dept

TRAFFIC ROUTING SUPERVISORS
172nd Revised Page 1

COMPANY COMPANY
AMERICAN TELEPHONE & TEILEGRAPH GO IDENTIFICATION NO AMERICAN TELE PHONE & TELEGRAPH CO (Cont'd) ADENTIFICATION NO
(Operations Department Ntwk Admin) SYS1 (Central Area Administers Routing for Chicago 2, 3 & 7, LLC1
Mt W B Ploss! Supv Ntwk Admin Cleveland 1, Columbus 3, Milwaukee 1)
American Telephone & Telegraph Co Me W L Vacca Supv
295 N Maple Ave Rm 3433 B3 American Telephone & Telegraph Co
Basking Ridge NJ 07920 10 So Canal St 26th FI
Tel 201 221-4759 Chicago 1l 60606
X Official ADNET ATT295 Tel 312 855-8865
Data-Phone 312 855-8899
(Traffic Routing Engineering Dept) SYS2 X Official ADNET LCO5
Mr P M Steider Traf Rtg Engr
American Telephone & Telegraph Co
811 Main St Rm 681 (Eastern Area Administers Routing for Harrisburg Pa, LLED
Kansas City Mo 64141 Philadelphia 2 & 3, Pittsburgh 1 & 2, Wayne Pa)
Tel 816 391-2481 Mr R J Mosakowski Supv
Data-Phone 816 421-7525 American Telephone & Telegraph Co
X Official ADNET LMG7 60 West Ave
Wayne Pa 19087
TRG, DDRG, Term Point Master Rate Deck, Tel 215 687-7494
ORRG, 10TC-IDDD, Area Code Directory, X Official ADNET LE0540
BOG , Ship & Aircraft, LLRP &
Inward WATS Operator Records (Midwestern Area Administers Routing for Dallas 3, LLMP
Davenport, Des Moines, Fargo, Fort Worth, Houston 1,2, &3,
Mr R E Beam Staff Supv Kansas City. Minneanolis. Oklahoma City, Omaha. St Louis 1 & 2,
Tel 816 391-2473 St Paul. San Antonio. Mexico [excl 9031)
Mr M W Dedongh Staff Supv
Miss M G Babcock Supv DDRG, TRG & American Telephone & Telegraph Co
Term Point Master Rate Deck 811 Main St Rm 1133
Tel 816 391-2468 Kansas City Mo 64141
Tel 816 391-2447
X Data-Phone 816 421-7525
X Official ADNET LMO4
Miss D A Coleman Supv LLRP
Tel 816 391-2601 (New York City Area Administers Routing for LNYD
New York 4, 6, 7, 10 & 11, Suffolk)
Miss E V Gray Supv ORRG, 10TC-IDDD, Miss M H Maloney Staff Supv
BOG, Area Code Directory, Ship & Aircraft Ametrican Telephone & Telegraph Co
Tel 816 391-2478 32 Avenue of the Americas 19th FI
New York NY 10013
Mrs M O Hodson Supv Inward WATS Operator Records Tel 212 334-6481
Tel 816 391-2475 X Official ADNET LYE24
Miss J Holt Supv TWX (Northeastern Area Administers Routing for Albany 2, LNED
Tel 816 391-2847 Boston 2 & 9. Bridgenoort 4, Providence 4.
Springfield Ma. Worcester)
Mrs C Hurst Staff Supv Mrs M T Macaluso Supv
Tel 816 391-2872 American Telephone & Telegraph Co
440 Hamilton Ave Rm 1100C
Note Calls to In Dial Numbers at Traf Rtg White Plains NY 10601
Engr's office may be transferred Tel 914 320-3004
X Official ADNET LNQO913
(Central Area Administers Routing for Chicago 6, LLCD
Cincinnati, Cleveland 2, Collinsville, Detroit 1, (Northeasteen Area Administers Routing for Camden 2. LNE 1
Grand Rapids 1, Indianapolis, Madison 2, Northbrook 2, Cedar Knolls, Hamilton Square. Hartford 3. Newark 2,
Norway , Oak Brook, South Bend 1, Springfield 1I, Toledo, New Haven 4, Rochelle Park 2, White Plains 2)
Waukesha 2} Mr M J Lutz Supv
Mrs S C Wilson Supv American Telephone & Telegraph Co
American Telephone & Telegraph Co 440 Hamilton Ave Rm 1100C
10 So Canal St 26th Fi White Ptains NY 10601
Chicago 1l 60606 Tel 914 320-2550
Tel 312 855-4825 X Official ADNET LNO913
Data-Phone 312 855-8899
X Official ADNET LCO5
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American Tel & Tel Co
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COMPANY COMPANY
AMERICAN TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH CO (Cont'd) IDENTIFICATION NO. CHESAPEAKE & POTOMAC TELE PHONE CO IDENTIFICATION NO
X (Southern Area Administers Routing for Atlanta 4, LLSO (District of Columbia & Arlington Va) CPTP
Jacksonville 3, Nashville, Ojus 3 (05~20~78) Mrs E B Conafav Staff Assoc
Miss M Duccilli Supv Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co
American Telephone & Telegraph Co 1200 H St N\W Rm 603
100 Edgewood Ave N E Rm 1824 Washington DC 20005
Atlanta Ga 30303 Tel 202 392-2560
Tel 404 529-3519 Data-Phone 202 393-0947 & 202 393-1427
Data-Phone 404 577-4522 Official ADNET CPW15
X Official ADNET LS054
(Silver Spting Md) CPT1
X (Southern Area Administers Routing for Atlanta 3, Mr C T Vernon Staff Assoc
Birmingham, Chatlotte, Columbia, Greensboro, Jackson, Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co
Jacksonville 2, Louisville, Memphis, Miami 2, New Orleans 1, 1200 H St NW Rm 603
Ojus 1, Ojus 2 (ds 05-20-78), Orlando, Rockdale, Washington DC 20005
West Palm Beach) Tel 202 392-3384
Mr K E Conn Supv Data-Phone 202 393-0947 & 202 393-1427
American Telephone & Telegraph Co Official ADNET CPW15
100 Edgewood Ave NE Rm 1824
Atlanta Ga 30303 (Maryland) CPT2
Tel 404 529-3528 Mr E J Crossnev Staff Assoc Rta
Data-Phone 404 577-4522 Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co of Md
Official ADNET LS016 1 East Pratt St 3rd Fi
Baltimore Md 21202
(Southern Area Administers Routing for Overseas Tel 301 393-7093
Carribean slands) Official ADNET CPM20
Mrs T B Marquess Supv Overseas
American Telephone & Telegraph Co (Virginia) CPT3
400 Building Rm 703 Mrs P S Golden Staff Assoc
Jacksonville FI 32202 Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co of Va
Tel 904 350-5144 501 E Cary Rm 218
Data-Phone 904 353-9834 Richmond Va 23219
Tel 804 772-3893
(Western Area Administers Routing for Albuguerque, LLWPD Data-Phone 804 643-0927
Denver 1, 3, & 4, Mesa 1, Phoenix 1, Official ADNET CPV351
Salt Lake City, Tucson 2)
Mr M R Githens Supv Rtg (West Virginia) CPT4
American Telephone & Telegraph Co Mrs E J Dickson Engr Assoc
74 New Montgomerty St Rm 733 Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co of WV
San Francisco Ca 94105 1500 MacCorkle Ave SE Rm 423
Tel 415 442-2046 Charleston WV 25314
Data-Phone 415 433-2351 Tel 304 344-7204 TWX 710 344-3921
X Official ADNET LWO3 Official ADNET CWV150
BELL TELEPHONE CO OF NEVADA CINCINNATI BELL
(See Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co Nevada) Mr J R Forbes Mar Ntwk Admin CIND

BELL TELEPHONE CO OF PENNSYLVANIA

(Pennsylvania 717 & 814 NPA's) PEN@
Mr R E Labrenz Plan Engr
Bell Telephone Co of Pennsylvania
124 Pine St
Harrishury Pa 17101
Tel 717 255-4402
Data-Phone 717 255-5757
X Official ADNET BPA50

(Eastern & Philadelphia Areas & De) PEN1
Mr G Greger Supv Engr Rty & Servicing
Bell Telephone Co of Pennsylvania
1835 Arch St 15th FI
Philadelphia Pa 19103
Tel 215 466-2032
Data-Phone 215 569-1399
X Official ADNET BPA35

(Pennsylvania 412 NPA) PEN2
Mrs J Daniefo Engr Tech Rtg
Bell Telephone Co of Pennsylvania
201 Stanwix St 10th FI
Pittsburgh Pa 15222
Tel 412 633-4220
Data-Phone 412 642-4828
X Official ADNET BPA 546

Printed inlU S A

Cincinnati Bell

229 W 7th St Rm 373
Cincinnati Oh 45201

Tel 513 397-2463
Data-Phone 513 381-1260
Official ADNET CBI10
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COMPANY COMPANY
ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO IDENTIFICATION NO MOUNTAIN BELL (Cont'd
(Metro Central Offices 312 Area) ILL1 (1daho) MTN2
Mrs C A Jagiello Fac Staff Asst Mr H N Lynch Staff Admin
Operator Services Mountain Bell
Iitinois Bell Telephone Co 619 Bannock Rm 443
225 W Randolph St HQ 19D Boise Id 83723
Chicago 1l 60606 Tel 208 385-2747
Tel 312 727-6110 Data-Phone 208 345-1792
X Official ADNET IBT140 X Official ADNET MST300
(State 217, 309, 618, 815 Areas & Section 14) iLL2 (Montana) MTN3
Miss E Davidson Asst Engr Mgr Mr L C Stetzner Dist Mgr Ntwk Eng Switching
Hlinois Bell Telephone Co Attn V J Mergenthaler
406 E Monroe St 2nd FI Mountain Bell
Springfield 1l 62721 560 N Park Ave
Tel 217 789-5400 Helena Mt 59601
Data - Phone 217 528-0401 Tel 406 449-3230 TWX 406 443-2026
X Officiat ADNET IBT 305 X Official ADNET MST410
INDIANA BELL TELEPHONE CO INC (New Mexico) MTN4
Mr G L Herndon Ntwk Svc Mgr Opr Sves
Mr C Owen Fac Mar INDD Mountain Bell
Indiana Bell Telephone Co Inc 625 Silver Ave SW Rm 318
240 N Meridian St Rm 1210 Albuguerque NM 87103
Indiananolis In 46204 Tel 505 765-7445
Tel 317 265-8737 Data-Phone 505 842-5140
Data - Phone 317 634-1751 X Official ADNET MST500
X Official ADNET IND560
(Texas E! Paso Only) MTN5
MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE CQO Mr E T Bourland Fac Planner
Mountain Bell
Mr J Meitz Staff Supv Rtg MBTQ 500 Texas Ave Rm 410 PO Box 2010
Michigan Bell Telephone Co El Paso Tx 79999
Northwest Office Center Rm E9 Tel 915 542-2516
23500 Northwestern Highway Data-Phone 915 533-4153
Southfield Mi 48075 X Official ADNET MST820
Tel 313 424-0537
Data-Phone 313 961-1031 (Utah) MTNé6
X Official ADNET MBT20 Mrs M Morishita Tech Asst
Mountain Bell
80 S 300 East Rm 201
(Cornorate Office Staff) MTN8 Salt Lake City Ut 84125
(Az, Co, Id, Mt, NM, Ut, Wy, Tx, (Ef Paso Only) Tel 801 237-3496
Mr D H Ericson Staff Admin Data-Phone 801 521-7569
Mountain Bell X Official ADNET MST620
930 15th St Rm 640
Denver Co 80202 (Wyoming) MTN7
Tel 303 624-5018 D K Doty Ntwk Supv
Data-Phone 303 624~1434 Mountain Bell
X Official ADNET MST900 1919 Capitol Ave Rm 106
Cheyenne Wy 82001
(Arizona) MTND Tel 307 634-2394 TWX 307 634-2569
Mrs N Decker Staff Aide X Official ADNET MST742
Mountain Bell
3033 N 3rd St Rm 602A
Phoenix Az 85012
Tel 602 263-3280
Data-Phone 602 264-0918
X Official ADNET MST100
(Colorado) MTN1
Mrs S Caldwell Unit Supyv Ntwk
Mountain Bell

1005 17th St Rm 1730

Denver Co 80202

Tel 303 624-8441

Data-Phone 303 623-1434
X Official ADNET MST200
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NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE CO

Miss H M Qualters Admin Supv
New England Telephone Co
101 Huntington Ave Rm 1820
Boston Ma 02199
Tel 617 743-2533
Data-P hone 617 743-3298

X Official ADNET NET10

NEW JERSEY BELL TELEPHONE CO

Mrs V C Dawson Traf Staff Supv
New Jersey Bell Telephone Co
50 S Clinton St 5th FI
East Orange NJ 07018
Tel 201 674-4588
Data-Phone 201 672-8300

X Official ADNET NJB40O

NEW YORK TELEPHONE CO

(New York 212 NPA)

Mr R Kennon Ntwk Mar Rta

New York Telephone Co

240 E 38th St 13th Fi

New York NY 10016

Tel 212 370-2766

Data-Phone 212 867-2454
X Official ADNET NYT456

(New York 516 NPA)

Miss C E Olsen Ntwk Supv

New York Telephone Co

199 Fulton Ave Rm 701

Hempstead NY 11550

Tel 516 292-9931

Data-Phone 516 489-2922
X Official ADNET NYT441

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

COMPANY

NETD

NJBO

NYTD

NYT1

(Upstate 315, Part of 518, 607, 716 NPA) NYT2

Miss M F Nugent Ntwk Supv

New York Telephone Co

20 Patk St Rm207P

Albany NY 12207

Tel 518 471-2827

Data-Phone 518 472-1118
X Official ADNET NYT60

(914 & Part of 518 NPA)

Mr J M Retta Ntwk Mar

New York Telephone Co

4 Corporate Park Dr 2nd Fl

White Plains NY 10604

Tel 914 694-5600

Data-Phone 914 694-5675
X Official ADNET NYT 355

PrintedinU S A

NYT4

American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

NORTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO

(lowa)

Mrs S Comiskey Supv Rty & NXX Assign
Northwestern Bell Telephone Co

925 High 9th St Bldg 9th FI N

Des Moines la 50309

Tel 515 286-7474

Data-Phone 515 284-1068

Officiat ADNET NWB25

(Minnesota)

Mr BV Feller Ntwk Staff Supv Trunking
Northwestern Bell Telephone Co

224 S 5th St

Minneapolis Mn 55402

Tel 612 344-6582

Data-Phone 612 336-7518

Official ADNET NWB150

(Nebraska)

B Amundson Supv Ntwk
Northwestern Bell Telephone Co
1906 Douglas Rm 170A
Omaha Ne 68102

Tel 402 422-2517
Data-Phone 402 344-4519
Official ADNET NWB15

(North Dakota)

Mr W R Koepplin Ntwk Staff Supv
Northwestern Bell Telephone Co
402 2nd Avenue North

Fargo ND 58102

Tel 701 232-9874

Data-Phone 701 293-0048
Official ADNET NWB 30

(South Dakota)

Mr G J Ovler Asst Opr Svc Supv
Northwestern Bell Telephone Co
125 S Dakota Ave

Sioux Falls SD 57102

Tel 605 339-5226

Data-Phone 605 336-2866
Official ADNET NWB 35

OHIO BELL TEIFPHONE CO

(Northeastern)

Miss K Naughton Asst Mgr Ntwk Design
Ohio Bell Telephone Co

100 Erieview Plaza Rm 920A
Cleveland 0Oh 44114

Tel 216 822-4709

Data-Phone 216 522-1038

Official ADNET OBT1

(Southwestern)

Miss A Tinkham Asst Mgr Ntwk Rtg
Ohio Bell Telephone Co

150 E Gay St Rm 23 M

Columbus 0h 43215

Tel 614 460-8362

Data-Phone 614 464-0105
Official ADNET OBT40

ISSUED:

COMPANY
IDENTIFICATION NO

NWBD

NWB1

NWB2

NWB3

NWB4

0BTO

OBT1
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COMPANY

PACIFIC NORTHWEST BELL TELEPHONE CO.

(Oregon) PNBO
Mrs P Herron Staff Spec Rtg

Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Co

421 € W Oak €t Rm 515

Portland Or 97204

Tel 503 242-5662

Data-Phone 503 224-5571

Official ADNET PNO521

(Washington & Alaska & Notthern |daho) PNB1
Mrs B Davis Staif Supv

Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Co

806 Sixteen Hundred Bell Plaza

Seattle Wa 98191

Tel 206 345-6383

Data-Phone 206 682-1045

Official ADNET PNW124

CLE E A

(Ca408 & 415 NPA) PAC1
Mrs S Rader Rtg Engr

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co

4 North 2nd St Rm 350

San Jose Ca 95113

Tel 408 291-4080

Data-Phone 408 286-6306

Official ADNET PTC6074

(Ca Los Angeles Central Area) PAC2
Mr V Guest Assoc Engr

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co

177 E Colorado Blvd Rm 646

Pasadena Ca 91105

Tel 213 578-2606

Data-Phone 213 449-6839

Official ADNET PTL6035

(Ca Los Angeles Northern Area) PAC3
Mrs N Wall Assoc Engr

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co

177 E Colorado Blvd Rm 646

Pasadena Ca 91105

Tel 213 578-2893

Data~Phone 213 449-6839

Official ADNET PTP€001

(Ca Northern Counties Area) PAC4
J Hamann Toll Rty Engr

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co

1485 Response Rd Rm 125

Sacramento Ca 95815

Tel 916 648-5118

Data-Phone 916 925-2929

Official ADNET PTN2078

(Ca Southern Counties Area) PACS
Mrs M Bishy Assoc Engr

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co

F O Box 524 Rm 1135

San Diego Ca 92112

Tel 714 238-2110

Data-Phone 714 291-3605

Official ADNET PTS6030

(Nevada) PAC6
Mrs V Hobhs Engr

Nevada Bell

1005 Terminal Way Rm 261

P 0 Box 11010

Reno Nv 89520

Tel 702 789-6426

Data-Phene 702 786-6109

Official ADNET PTR5115
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COMPANY

SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE CO.  IDENTIFICATION NO

(General Office Staff)

(Al, Ky, La, Ms, Tn)

Miss E Pounds Fac Supv
South Central Bell Telephone Co
600 N 19th St 22nd Fi
Birmingham Al 35201

Tel 205 321-8398
Data-Phone 205 321-8155
Official ADNET SCB00O

(Alabama)

Mrs M Schrimscher Fac Supv
South Central Bell Telephone Co
404 Office Park Dr Rm 312
Birmingham Al 35202

Tet 205 877-5850
Data-Phone 205 877-5843
Official ADNET SCB100

(Kentucky)

Mr H F Muench Dist Mgr Circuit Provision
South Central Bell Telephone Co

1900 Citizens Plaza

Louisville Ky 40202

Tel 502 582-8528

Data-Phone 502 589-9107

Official ADNET SCB200

(Louisiana)

Mr D L Guiltory Dist Mgr Trking & Trk Forecaster
South Central Bell Telephone Co

3500 N Causeway Blvd Rm 530

Metairie [a 70035

Tel 504 831-4188

Data-Phone 504 837-5367

Official ADNET SCB304

(Mississippi)

Mr E J Maier Mgr Traf Engr
South Central Bell Telephone Co
First National Bank Bldg Rm 659
Jackson Ms 39205

Tel 601 961-08G60

Data-Phone 601 948-1919
Official ADNET SCB401

{Tennessee)

Mr J W Broome Dist Mgr Circuit Provision
South Central Bell Telephone Co

Green Hills Office Bldy Rm 316
Naeshville Tn 37215

Te! 615 298-7321

Data-Phone 615 298-7798

Official ADNET SCB500

SCBP

SCBl1

SCB2

SCB4

SCB5

SCB6
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(General Office Staff)

(FI, Ga, NC, SC)

Mrs G L Plemons Mgr

Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co
916 Hurt Bldg Box 2211

Atlanta Ga 30301

Tel 404 529-7462

Data-Phone 404 577-5570
Official ADNET SBT000

(Florida)

Mrs J Matthews Supv

Southetn Beil Telephone & Telegraph Co
666 NW 79th Ave Rm 406

Miami FI 33126

Tel 305 263-2836

Data-Phone 305 264-3640

Official ADNET SBT202

(Georgia)

Me William Felder

Southern Bell Tel & Tel Co

100 Perimeter Center PI Rm 397
Atfanta Ga 30346

Tet 404 391-3360

Data-Phone 404 391-3903
Official ADNET SBT300

(North Caroiina)

Mrs L Stegafl Supv Clk

Southern Bel! Telephone & Telegraph Co
Southern National Center 13th FI

Box 240

Charlotte NC 28230

Tel 704 377-8483

Data - Phone 704 372-7612
Official ADNET SBT401

(South Carolina)

Miss Y Hoover Supv Clk

Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co
Baker Bldg Rm 722

Cofumhia SC 29202

Tel 803 256-1211

Data-Phone 803 799-2762

Official ADNET SBT500

SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE CO

Mr N J Theriautt Ntwk Design Staff Engr Toll

Southern New England Telephone Co
130 Leeder Hiil Dr Box 2F2
Hamden Ct 06517

Tel 203 771-2373

Data-Phone 203 777-6418
Official ADNET SNE 300

SQUTHWESTERN BELL TELFPHONE GO

(Headquarters)

Mr K D Duncan Mgr Switching Design
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co
1010 Pine St Rm 904

St Louis Mo 63101

Tel 314 247-5804

Official ADNET SWB1

(Arkansas)

Mr A D Wilhelm Traf Mor Ntwk Design Trk
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co

PO Box 1611 Rm 875

Littie Rock Ar 72203

Tel 501 371-5283

Data-Phone 501 372-2059

Official ADNET SWB428

Printedin U S A
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SOoul

S0U3
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SQUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO

(Kansas)

Mr B E Rickard Traf Mgr Ntwk Design Trk
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co

220 E 6th St Rm 245

Topeka Ks 66603

Tel 913 296-8691

Data-Phone 913 296-3752

Official ADNET SWB50

(Missouri Kansas City Area)

Mr T J Dee Traf Mgr Ntwk Design Toll Sw
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co

500 £ 8th St Rm 1132

Kansas City Mo 64106

Tel 816 275-2513

Official ADNET SWB463

(Missouri St Louis Area)

Mrs J Thompson Supv Ntwk Design
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co
100 N 12th Blvd Rm 941

St Louis Mo 63101

Tel 314 247-4818

Data-Phone 314 436-1560
Official ADNET SWB45

(Oklahoma)

Mrs R Eaves Supv Ntwk Design
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co
707 N Robinson Rm 805

P 0 Box 26707

Oklahoma City 0Ok 73126

Tel 405 236-6775

Data Phone 405 235-2056
Official ADNET SWB60

(Texas Dallas Area 214, 817 NPA's)

Mr D R Behne Dist Mgr Ntwk Design Trk
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co

311 S Akard St 18th Fi

P 0 Box 5521

Dallas Tx 75222

Tel 214 745-2212

Data-Phone 214 744-0006 & 214 744-0785
Official ADNET SWB260

(Texas Houston Area 713 NPA)
Mrs A Beran Assoc Ntwk Desian
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co
3100 Main St Rm 1019
Houston Tx 77002

Tel 713 521-8335

Official ADNET SWB70

(Texas San Antonio Area 512, 806, 915 NPA's)
Mr T H Seltzer Traf Mar Ntwk Design Trk
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co

1010 N St Mary's Rm 507

San Antonio Tx 78215

Tel 512 222-3761

Official ADNET SWB75

WISCONSIN TELEPHONE CQ

Mrs S Rohde Asst Oprns Mgr Ntwk Design Rty
Wisconsin Telephone Co

918 N 26th St Rm 32

Milwaukee Wi 53233

Tel 414 678-2496

Official ADNET WIS 30

ISSUED: March 23, 1978
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ARGIS
COMPANY
TRANS CANADA TELEPHONE SYSTEM ADENTIFICATION NO

(Alberta) CAN1
Miss A E Benson Traf Rtg Supv

Alberta Government Telephones

10020 100 Street CI10 Fi

PO Box 2411

Edmonton Ab Cn T5JON5

Tel 403 425-2185 TWX 610 831-1950C

(British Columbia) CAN2
Miss D Miflen Traf Rtg Supv

British Columbia Telephone Co

3777 Kingsway 10th Fl

Burnaby BC Cn V5H 3Z7

Tel 604 432-4335 TWX 610 929-1083

(Manitoba) CAN3
Miss P D G Carson Supv Rtg

Manitoba Telephone System

640 Corydon Ave Rm 509

Winnipea Mb CnR3C 0A2

Tel 204 947-4392 TWX 610 671-0566

(New Brunswick) CAN4
Mr NV Greer Engr Assoc Trk

The New Brunswick Telephone Co Ltd

One Brunswick Sq 7th FI BS7-BC

PO Box 1430

Saint John NB CnE2L 4K2

Tel 506 693-6466 TWX 610 221-4422

(Newfoundland) CANS
Mr D Curnew Rates & Revenue

Newfoundland Telephone Co Ltd

50 Allandale Rd 2nd Fl

StJohn's Nf Cn AlC 5H6

Tel 709 778-2458 TWX 610 251-0970

(Nova Scotia & Prince Edward |sland) CANS
Mrs E LeBlanc St Asst Teng

Maritime Telegraph & Telephone Co Ltd

General Traffic Dept

1505 Barrington St

Halifax NS Cn B3J 2W3

Tel 902 421-5440 TWX 610 271-1997

(Ontario) CAND
X Nicole Lapierre Asst Fac Rtg {(Machine)

Bell Canada NS Oprns

522 University Ave 10th FI

Toronto On Cn M5G 1W9

Tel 416 361-4494 TWX 610 491-3706

(Ontario)

Miss D R Frayle Fac Asst Rtg

Bell Canada TCTS Oprns

160 Elgin St [Ith FI

Ottawa On Cn K1G 344

Tel 613 239-4109 TWX 610 562-1653

(Quebec) CAN7
Miss P Rivest Fac Asst Rtg Rm 250

Bell Canada NS Traf

Stock Exchange Tower CP 41

Montreal PQ Cn H4Z 1A8

Tel 514 870-3529 TWX 610 421-4485

(Saskatchewan) CAN6
Mr R L Luebke General Traf Engr

Saskatchewan Telecommunications

2350 Albert St

Regina Sk Cn S4P2Y4

Tel 306 527-7455 TWX 610 721-1326
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